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EXTREME S;ﬁIILE OBSTACLE RACE

2011 Race The Reaper
Saturday, October 1, 2011 & Sunday, October 2, 2011
Flying M Ranch - Yamhill, Oregon
5.5 Miles + 18 Obstacles

Overall Results - Saturday
(Note: Age group placings are for information only - there are no age group

awards)

Place No. Name Ag S Div/Tot Div City St He Time Pace
1 595 Ryan Rhodes 31 M 1/53 M3034 Newberg OR 5 33:55 6:10
2 773 chad warneke 29 M 1/54 M2529 Happy valley OR 3 36:07 6:34
3 744 Dparcie vandyke 21 F 1/33 F2024 1Independence OR 4 40:23 7:21
4 633 Tylor Sampson 29 M 2/54 M2529 vermillion SD 4 43:08 7:51
5 717 shelly Taylor 38 F 1/27 F3539 sherwood OR 2 43:56 8:00
6 409 Joseph Laro 30 2/53 M3034 salem OR 1 47:43 8:41
7 737 Mike Tyler 44 m 1/34 M4044 salem OR 2 48:37 8:51
8 252 Jacob Gilbertson 26 M 3/54 M2529 Columbia City OR 7 50:06 9:07
9 497 caleb Morgan 17 m 1/17 M1519 Eugene OR 7 50:40 9:13

10 98 Richard Burress 29 M 4/54 M2529 sandy OR 3 52:19 9:31
11 231 3John Frank 22 M 1/29 M2024 McMinnville OR 1 52:29 9:33
12 131 cole Clarke 29 M 5/54 M2529 sSalem OR 2 52:36 9:34
13 247 Andrew Garrison 25 M 6/54 M2529 McMinnville OR 10 53:45 9:47
14 228 parker Folliard 16 M 2/17 M1519 oOregon City OR 5 54:06 9:51
15 468 Michael McIntosh 28 M 7/54 M2529 Keizer OR 2 54:18 9:53
16 338 Jody Ingham 40 M 2/34 M4044 McMinnville OR 2 55:12 10:03
17 585 Mike Reed 44 m 3/34 M4044 Tigard OR 2 55:14 10:03
18 96 Bucky Buchstaber 35 M 1/40 M3539 Tigard OR 3 55:18 10:04
19 430 Thomas Love 31 M 3/53 wm3034 Vvancouver WA 2 55:28 10:06
20 699 Kyle Sstancliff 41 m 4/34 M4044 Aloha OR 2 55:44 10:08
21 250 Dave Gent 34 m 4/53 M3034 Harrisburg OR 1 55:57 10:11
22 650 Ted Schleisman 23 M 2/29 M2024 Portland OR 2 57:07 10:24
23 369 pavid Jordan 34 m 5/53 Mm3034 oOregon City OR 7 57:52 10:32
24 829 pPaul cCarlson 28 M 8/54 M2529 Gresham OR 3 57:53 10:32
25 730 chris Turman 37 M 2/40 M3539 Beaverton OR 3 57:54 10:32
26 710 caitlin Summers 25 F 1/46 F2529 Portland OR 3 58:05 10:34
27 521 Keith Neanover 30 M 6/53 M3034 Portland OR 2 58:55 10:43
28 501 pavid Morgan 42 M 5/34 M4044 Eugene OR 7 59:02 10:44
29 542 matt Olson 27 M 9/54 M2529 Portland OR 5 59:07 10:45
30 177 Lee Dekrey 27 M 10/54 M2529 Portland OR 5 59:08 10:46
31 288 Darren Hanke 38 M 3/40 wMm3539 5ca?poose OR 7 59:10 10:46
32 758 Scot vincenzes 36 M 4/40 M3539 Hillsboro OR 2 59:36 10:50
33 334 Matthew Hunt 31 M 7/53 Mm3034 salem OR 3 1:00:47 11:04
34 107 Lucas Carlson 27 M 11/54 M2529 Gresham OR 3 1:00:48 11:04
35 240 Galileo Galeon 35 M 5/40 Mm3539 Portland OR 1 1:01:15 11:09
36 764 David wahlenmaier 39 F 2/27 F3539 Tigard OR 3 1:02:11 11:19
37 227 Lee Folliard 49 M 1/16 M4549 Ore%on City OR 5 1:02:21 11:21
38 405 Komoki Lamp 34 F 1/46 F3034 Medford OR 1 1:02:25 11:21
39 17 George Armstrong 44 m 6/34 M4044 McMinnville OR 10 1:03:21 11:31
40 629 Kevin Rutherford 46 M 2/16 M4549 Beaverton OR 9 1:03:43 11:36
41 211 Clay Eppler 48 M 3/16 M4549 Yamhill OR 9 1:03:45 11:36
42 49 matt Beggin 30 m 8/53 M3034 Peckville PA 7 1:03:57 11:38
43 791 Gary White 39 M 6/40 M3539 cCamas WA 7 1:03:58 11:38
44 407 Michael Langeliers 30 M 9/53 mM3034 cCorvallis OR 7 1:03:58 11:38
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Jeff Rook

Amir Farrokhzadran
Stephanie Haskett
Ted Wri?ht

Tyler Blevins
Colin Scott
Paula Bond
Trevor Storms
Thomas Schilling
Marshall Young
Derek Sayer
Nicole Severino
Mike Severino
Alexander Vvaughn
Luana Cruz

Dale Fortin

Mark Bailey
Mario Alvarado
Joseph McIntosh
Grace Martin
Tyson Wellington
Matt Dobbin
Brent wellington
Paul Morris
Terry Manning
Julie Norris
Brooke Davis
Quinton Movick
Ashley San Blise
Sandra Hedges
Julian whitton
Kristin Bishop
Ashley Johnson
Makayla Martinez
Shane Bishop
Brian Gardner
Kevin Gardner
Jake Bonham

Kari Bonham
Scott Harvey
Christine wahlenmaier
Mandy Spencer
Paul Schaefer
pon Schaefer
Robert Gust
Brent Bradley
Ethan Bishop

Dan Matthews
Janet westphal
Justin Elson
Aleshia Macom
Steve Newton
Afton Hutchison
Joe McGowan

Mark Blevins
Sarah McGowan
Jeanelle Morescalchi
Riccardo Morescalchi
Jaycine Bonnett
Tony Gunness
Justin Bowdle
Amy Faulkner
Kirstin Fristad
Michelle White
Cole Magnuson
Marcia Beard
Matt Lesh

Kathy Danforth
Terry 0Olson
Ximena Borja
Travis Degn
Elizabeth wallace
Mike Schaefer
Paul Powers

Emma Medina
Ashley Costentine
Michael 3Jones
Priscilla Crowder
Annie Flitcroft
Mindy Hangsleben
Mallory Boyd
Colleen Murray
Anna McKillip

MTAT T TN ETNTNTEETNESTNESTNETETTNTNEETNETTNEETNETENEESESEE=ETNETNTNEESSTNTNETNTETNTNEES==ES=STNE===TE=TE===T=E==T==

20/54

4/33
21/54
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M4549
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M4044
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M4044
F4549
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F4549
M4044
M3539
F3034
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F3539
M1114
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M4044
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M5559
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M3539
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M3539
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F3034
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Portland
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Ridgefield
Ridgefield
Cornelius
McMinnville
Hillsboro
cornelius
Albany
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Salem
vancouver
Tualatin
Portland
vancouver
Beaverton
Salem
Hillsboro
Hillsboro
Hillsboro
Hillsboro
Silverton
Silverton
Beaverton
Hillsboro
Ssalem
Hillsboro
Corvallis
Bend
Hillsboro
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Bend
Corvallis
McMinnville
Beaverton
Beaverton
Roseburg
Tigard
Sutherlin
San Bernardin
Longview
salem

Bend
Kennewick
vancouver
vancouver
vancouver
vancouver
vancouver
North Plains
Springfield
Salem

Salem
Portland
Portland
North Plains
McMinnville
McMinnville
Carlton
Keizer
Camas
Beaverton
Creswell
Banks
McMinnville
McMinnville
McMinnville
Castle Rock
Banks
Longview
vancouver
vancouver
vancouver
Sherwood
Hillsboro
Hillsboro
Hillsboro
Portland
Lake Oswe?o
wilsonville

oo

WNINWWWWWUIUNIUVINWNNN R RWOUVTWEREWWUOVIoOWWWWREERARREANNNRERERRWENNRERV
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

RRERWNNRRE
oo coo

WHRRARORADDVUVTWNNNUINUVIN



211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
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239
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248
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252
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331
459
735
584
622
197

237
774
775

761
434

394
532
608
742
449
728
745
746
391

654
692
375
122
598
809
265
619
212
111

482
289
101
493

110
573
842
841
840
843
827
474
248
831
368
672
145
522
263
146
749
316

602
346
267
313
345
181
494
221
388
260
422
315
609
824
272
691

363
362
398
832
589
150

Jeff Terry

Jeff Hudson
Cameron McCarthy
Ramona Tweed
Erich Rasor
Jamie Rotarius
Isaac Edwards
Megan Anderson
Brett Fuge

Heidi warneke
Stephanie warneke
Jeremy Baurer
Brandon vuylsteke
Brandon Lumpkins
Justin Bearden
Kenneth Kolarsky
victoria Normandeau
Shanta Roberts
Angela vandehey
Eric Martin
Sarah Tucker

E14i vargas
Samantha vargas
Sara Koetje
Kylie R. Brasmer
Travis Schroeder
April Spaccarelli
Adam Kelsey
Katie Chimienti
Geoffrey Rich
Josh wimp
Justine Gra¥
Savina Rosales
Shane Espinoza
veronica Case
Drew Baker
Melanie Meyer
Tyler Hanke
Scott Bushey
Isabella Moran
Alex Bolliger
Dan Case

Ryan Pitman

Cody Thompson
Nolan Rader
Payton Chertude
Scott Rader
Alex Streeter
Robert McQueen
April Gartner
Rachel Clark
wiley Jones

Kate Shaw
Candace Cook
Rosika Nees
Susie Grant

John Cook

Susan Vaughn
Kaci Hockaday
Adrian Burtner
Brian Riehm

Roy Jackson
Elise Grellmann
Geoff Hill

Jacob Jackson
Scott Dickey
Javier Moreno
Glenn Fisher
Jessica Kloenne
Jennifer Goodman
Joseph Lilly
Jessica Hirschy
Megan Robertson
Jamie Yonkers
Jessica Groff
Carolyn Sojka
Brian Abe
wesley Jolley
Sandy Jolley
Jordan Kuenzi
Nina callard
Jessica Renhard
Amber Corsen
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M5559
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F2024
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M4044
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F3539
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M3034
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F2024
M2529
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M2024
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M2024
M3034
F1519
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M3539
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M1519
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M4044
M2529
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F1519
M3539
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F2024
F4549
M3034
F4044
F2024
M3539
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M3034
F2024
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M2529
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F2024
F2529
M3539
F2529
F2529
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F5559
M3539
M2529
F3034
M2024
F1519
F2529
F2529

McMinnville
Beaverton
St. Paul
Estacada
Portland
Amity
vancouver
Portland
Canby

Happy Vvalley
Happy Vvalley
Mulino
Hillsboro
McMinnville
Oregon City
Portland
Portland
Corvallis
cornelius
Gresham
Tigard
Tualatin
Tualatin
Portland
warren
Hillsboro
Lake Oswego
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Salem

Salem
Beaverton
North Plains
Forest Grove
Independance
Ssalem

Salem

Salem

Salem
Aloha
Forest Grove
Portland
Sherwood
Sherwood
Sherwood
Sherwood
Yamhill
Beaverton
Beaverton
Carlton
Silverton
Portland
Cornelius
Portland
McMinnville
cornelius
Salem
Aloha

west Linn
Tualatin
Salem
Portland
Salem

Ssalem
Turner
Salem

Salem

west Linn
Portland
Independence
Beaverton
Beaverton
vancouver
Beaverton
Portland
Beaverton
wilsonville
wilsonville
Salem
Carlton
Sandy
vancouver
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324
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327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376

Joey Verpoorten
Jason Turner
Jeff Bourne
Nicolle Lien
Simone Shepherd
Tim Remple
Shonie Pittman
Shelly Fleeman
Jared woodruff
Tim Gloy

Nicole Bennett
Dana Sullivan
Tracy Beil

Karla Antonini
Fathy E1-Mansy
Sarah Nguyen
Tuan Nguyen

Tara Schuetz

E1 Dunn

Sarah Loney
Chris Vvorderstrasse
Brittney Barnett
Bryan Rott

Tina Laferriere
Emily Berry

Tess Fields
Curtis Bushart
Ben Condon
Michael Hendrix
Courtney Takahashi
Annette vaughan
Michelle Rosales
Aaron Werdmuller
Kevin wWerdmuller
Alyssa Caporicci
Ginger wietholder
01?a singleterry
Arlene williams
Bill Peterson
Tom Werdmuller
Dana Hendryx-Korpi
Cindy Thackery
Ken Thackery
Katie Ralston
Jesse Smith

Mike Beggs
Sharyn Sullivan
Tammy Wynne
Chris Magnuson
Tommy Lang
Alison Arnold
Anthony Duenas
Eileen Rice

Leah Hinkle
Natalie Nash
Sherri watson
Sandee Cano
Erika Peterson
Maurico Chavez
Don Mulconrey
Melaine Higbee
Michelle stafford
Nicholas Peterka
Brooke McDowall
Heidi willhite
Julia Drabs

Ada Rivera

Erica Garfield
unknown Runner
Mark Patterson
Bill worth

Gary Borja
Bridget Casler
Bill Raczkowski
Clay Funkhouser
Boyd workinger
Andrew Clarke
Rodney Haines
Paige Harkless
Maggie Rodgers
Diana Simmons
Jeffrey Dal Moss
Kelly Davis
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22/34
13/16
23/46
24/46
42/53
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15/27
16/27

5/12
21/29
27/46
36/40
28/46
20/33
26/46
23/34
21/33
37/40
17/27
18/27
12/22
43/53
27/46
22/29
28/46
13/22
29/46
23/29
24/29
22/33
30/46
31/46
14/22
38/40
14/16
23/33
29/46
24/34
24/33
44/53
45/53

6/12

7/12
15/22
30/46
25/33
39/40
31/46
32/46
33/46
32/46
19/27
33/46
45/54
25/34
16/22
34/46
46/53
47/53
34/46
35/46

36/46

46/54
48/53
25/29
17/22
26/34

15/16
14/17
27/34

6/10

7/10
18/22
47/54
19/22

M2529
mM4044
M4549
F3034
F3034
mM3034
F3034
F3034
M1519
M2529
F4044
F3539
F3539
F4549
M2024
F3034
M3539
F3034
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F2529
mM4044
F2024
M3539
F3539
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F4044
M3034
F2529
M2024
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F4044
F3034
M2024
M2024
F2024
F3034
F3034
F4044
M3539
M4549
F2024
F2529
mM4044
F2024
M3034
mM3034
F4549
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F4044
F2529
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F3034
F3539
F3034
M2529
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F3034
M3034
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F2529
F2529
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F2529

M2529
M3034
M2024
F4044
M4044
M5054
M4549
M1519
M4044
F1519
F1519
F4044
M2529
F4044

Battle Ground WA

Beaverton
Beaverton
Canby
Albany
Salem
Ssalem
Dallas
Eugene
Newberg
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Aloha
vancouver
Portland

Lake Oswego

Portland
west Linn
Ssalem

Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland

McMinnville

Portland

McMinnville

Portland
Canby
Fruitland
Portland
Portland
Gresham
vancouver
woodburn
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Beaverton
Gresham
Gresham
Yamhill
Gaston
Banks
Milwaukie
Portland

North Plains

Beaverton
Albany

Albany

Portland
Portland
Portland
Newberg

Portland
Troutdale
Portland
Portland
St Helens
Beaverton
Beaverton

North Plains
North Plains

Beaverton

Forest Grove
Forest Grove
McMinnville

Damascus
Tigard
Beaverton
Jefferson
Portland
Portland
Portland

Saint Helens

Aloha
vancouver
Dallas
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OR
OR
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448
449
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Mike Davis
Ariel Battrick
Joe Chester

Lee Grundmeyer
Ashley McIntosh
Lisa Perumean
Chris Perumean
Jenika Bates
Tina wickum
Carrie Urban
Paula Logan
Laura Freeman
Robin 0Olafson
Terri Bates
Allex Adams
Leah Sinclair
Jeremiah Davis
Michelle McGettigan
Rachel poffenberger
Katie Losh
Tony Losh
Kellan Quick
Katie Tarlow
Sara Arguello
Ji11 Braukman
Karl Schaefer
Tom Gates
Amanda Davis
Keith Stevenson
Mindy Dyer
Rebecca Davis
Hallie Todd
Eric Peters
Rody Barrett
Rosalea Peters
virginia Hassel
Kim Schultz
Daniel Miller
Tyler Duenas
Sandi Duenas
Morgan Hulsey
Joe Hulsey
Antje Schramm
Jessica Wahl
Diana Coughlin
Sean Gallagher
Tim Braun

Allie Ccolosso
Tami Cribbs

Ev Wiskow
Britton Johnson
Traci Johnson
Jeff Johnson
Taylor Johnson
Jason Morgan
Claire Morgan
Jennifer Beard
Nicole Mathes
Breanna wilson
Taremeredzw Mutepfa
Joy Wilson
Idara Obotette
Alissa Keski
Erin Smith
Tamara James
Denise Janisko
Jake Rolfe
Tracey Mize
Hayes Nelson
Rick Gorman

Dan Charbonneau
Sean Nelson
Todd Koob

Korey Reid
Stuart Siegrist
Jared Hou? ton
Mark Stapleton
Brianna Sanderlin
sally Badawi
Safaa El-Mansy
Sarah Badawi
Kerry Viehweg
Julie Baxter
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M4044
F2529
M2529
M2529
F2529
F3539
mM4044
F2024
F3539
F3034
F3539
F2529
F3034
F3539
M1519
F3539
M3034
F2529
F2024
F2529
M2024
M2529
F2529
F3034
F3034
M5054
M6569
F2024
M2024
F5054
F3034
F2529
M3034
F3034
F3034
F2024
F2024
mM4044
M1519
F3539
F1519
mM4044
F3539
F2024
F4044
M2529
M3034
F3034
F2529
mM1519
mM1114
F4549
M4549
F2024
M2529
F2529
F1519
F3034
F1519
M2024
F5054
F2024
F4044
F3034
F4044
F4549
M3034
F4549
M3539
M2529
mM4044
M2024
M4044
mM4044
M3034
M2529
M5054
F3034
F3034
F3539
F2529
F4549
F4549

Dallas
Newberg
vancouver wa
Gresham
Brightwood
Beaverton
Beaverton
Eugene
Yacolt
Ridgefield
Ben
Beaverton
Aloha
Eugene
Tempe
Dayton
Newberg
Tigard
Aloha
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
McMinnville
McMinnville
Chehalis
Portland
Salem
Keizer
Beaverton
Hillsboro
Portland
Portland
North Plains
Portland
Eugene
Eugene
Portland
North Plains
North Plains
Hillsboro
Hillsboro
Portland
Milwaukie
Gresham
Salem
Portland
Portland
Salem
Salem
vancouver
vancouver
vancouver
vancouver
Portland
Portland
Creswell
Tigard
Place
PortTland
Place
Portland
Forest Grove
Beaverton
Beaverton
Timber
Eugene
Aloha
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Albany
Eugene
Eugene
Tigard
Dallas
Salem
Aloha
Aloha
Hillsboro
vancouver
Monmouth
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Overall Results - Saturday - Men Only

Place No. Name
1 595 Ryan Rhodes
2 773 chad warneke
3 633 Tylor Sampson
4 409 Joseph Laro
5 737 Mike Tyler
6 252 Jacob Gilbertson
7 497 caleb Morgan
8 98 Richard Burress
9 231 John Frank
10 131 cole Clarke
11 247 Andrew Garrison
12 228 Parker Folliard
13 468 Michael McIntosh
14 338 Jody Ingham
15 585 Mike Reed
16 96 Bucky Buchstaber
17 430 Thomas Love
18 699 kyle Sstancliff
19 250 Dave Gent
20 650 Ted Sschleisman
21 369 David Jordan
22 829 pPaul carlson
23 730 chris Turman
24 521 Keith Neanover
25 501 pavid Morgan
26 542 Matt Olson
27 177 Lee Dekrey
28 288 Darren Hanke
29 758 Scot Vincenzes
30 334 Matthew Hunt
31 107 Lucas cCarlson
32 240 Galileo Galeon
33 227 Lee Folliard
34 17 George Armstrong
35 629 Kevin Rutherford
36 211 Clay Eppler
37 49 Matt Beggin
38 791 Gary Wwhite
39 407 Michael Langeliers
40 97 Kurt Burress
41 109 Nicholas Carter
42 845 Michael Kune
43 651 Kyle schmidig
44 340 Hayden Ingram
45 776 Travis warneke
46 209 Youssef El1-Mansy
47 81 Nick Braman
48 674 David Shinn
49 636 Chuy Sandoval
50 127 christopher Cirino
51 323 Jon Holman
52 819 Michael workman
53 770 Sean wallace
54 620 vic Rosales
55 397 Mychal Kramer
56 124 Brent Christensen
57 835 Nathan 01in
58 381 3John Kidd
59 538 silas ohlgren
60 454 Nate Mataya
61 715 Jeff Taylor
62 680 Jer Sinnott
63 506 Dave Mosgrove
64 612 paniel Rodgers
65 424 RKan Lobdel1
66 705 sky stickney
67 367 Trent Jones
68 797 Jason whitton
69 714 3Jed Taucher
70 541 Jessy 0lin
71 754 scott viegar
72 799 Justin whitton
73 583 Matthew Rasmussen
74 45 Matt Bechtold
75 10 charles Andrus
76 531 Ray Normandeau
77 509 Andrew Moyer
78 505 Nicholas Morrow
79 643 Jim Sschaffer

Ag

S Div/Tot Div City

M 1/53 M3034 Newberg

M 1/54 M2529 Happy Vvalley
M 2/54 M2529 vVvermillion
M 2/53 M3034 salem

M 1/34 M4044 salem

M 3/54 M2529 cColumbia City
M 1/17 M1519 Eugene

M 4/54 M2529 Sandy

M 1/29 M2024 McMinnville
M 5/54 M2529 salem

M 6/54 M2529 McMinnville
M 2/17 M1519 oOregon City
M 7/54 M2529 Keizer

M 2/34 M4044 McMinnville
M 3/34 M4044 Tigard

M 1/40 Mm3539 Tigard

M 3/53 mM3034 Vvancouver

M 4/34 M4044 Aloha

M 4/53 M3034 Harrisburg
M 2/29 M2024 Portland

M 5/53 M3034 oOregon City
M 8/54 M2529 Gresham

M 2/40 M3539 Beaverton

M 6/53 M3034 Portland

M 5/34 M4044 Eugene

M 9/54 M2529 Portland

M 10/54 M2529 Portland

M 3/40 M3539 Scappoose

M 4/40 M3539 Hillsboro

M 7/53 M3034 salem

M 11/54 M2529 Gresham

M 5/40 M3539 Portland

M 1/16 M4549 oOregon City
M 6/34 M4044 McMinnville
M 2/16 M4549 Beaverton

M 3/16 M4549 Yamhill

M 8/53 M3034 Peckville

M 6/40 M3539 cCamas

M 9/53 mM3034 cCorvallis

M 3/29 M2024 Sandy

M 4/16 M4549 Ssalem

M 10/53 M3034 Portland

M 12/54 M2529 Stayton

M 3/17 M1519 Battle Ground
M 4/29 M2024 Hapﬁy valley
M 5/29 M2024 Aloha

M 6/29 M2024 Kalama

M 7/29 M2024 Tigard

M 11/53 M3034 salem

M 7/40 M3539 Sherwood

M 12/53 M3034 Happy valley
M 8/40 Mm3539 Ridgefield
M 13/54 M2529 Portland

M 13/53 M3034 Fruitland

M 14/54 M2529 Gresham

M 9/40 M3539 Sherwood

M 4/17 M1519 Kelso

M 10/40 M3539 Portland

M 15/54 M2529 Philomath

M 14/53 M3034 Keizer

M 5/16 M4549 sSherwood

M 15/53 Mm3034 Tigard

M 7/34 M4044 Keizer

M 16/53 M3034 salem

M 8/29 M2024 Portland

M 9/29 M2024 Sspringfield
M 10/29 M2024 Portland

M 8/34 mM4044 cCorvallis

M 16/54 M2529 Portland

M 11/40 M3539 Kelso

M 12/40 M3539 Portland

M 5/17 M1519 Corvallis

M 17/54 M2529 Keizer

M 17/53 MmM3034 Tigard

M 13/40 M3539 Yacolt

M 6/16 M4549 Portland

M 14/40 M3539 Scappoose

M 18/54 M2529 salem

M 18/53 mM3034 sherwood
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327

621
716
190
789
317
178
226
271
556
277
404
793
795
512

266
610
625

273
614
215
821

660
706
649
825
638
669
748
229

24

467
784
183
783
504
444
508
798

244
245
294
642
639
279
834

457
210
528
847
848
496
278

837
419
543
175
641
577
365
718
331
459
584
197
237

761
434

394
449
745
654
375

Scott Host
Jeremy Bakke
Philip Rossi
Ryan Taylor
David Duncan
william werle
Shaun Hoffman
John Demko
Mychal Foerster
Andrew Gritzbaugh
Steven Parrish
Brian Gulka

Jim Lamp

Bill whitley
william whitley
Matthew Murdza
Curtis Benson
Joe Graziano
David Robinson
Juan Ruiz

Beau Braman
Aidan Gronauer
Jeff Rook

Amir Farrokhzadran
Ted wright
Tyler Blevins
colin Scott
Trevor Storms
Thomas Schilling
Marshall Young
Derek Sayer

Mike Severino
Alexander vaughn
Dale Fortin

Mark Bailey
Mario Alvarado
Joseph McIntosh
Tyson Wellington
Matt Dobbin
Brent Wellington
Paul Morris
Terry Manning
Quinton Movick
Julian Wwhitton
Shane Bishop
Brian Gardner
Kevin Gardner
Scott Harvey
Paul Schaefer
pon Schaefer
Robert Gust
Brent Bradley
Ethan Bishop

Dan Matthews
Justin Elson
Steve Newton

Joe McGowan

Mark Blevins
Riccardo Morescalchi
Tony Gunness
Justin Bowdle
Cole Magnuson
Matt Lesh

Terry Olson
Travis Degn

Mike Schaefer
Paul Powers
Michael 3Jones
Jeff Terry

Jeff Hudson
Cameron McCarthy
Erich Rasor
Isaac Edwards
Brett Fuge
Jeremy Baurer
Brandon Vuylsteke
Brandon Lumpkins
Justin Bearden
Kenneth Kolarsky
Eric Martin

E1i vargas
Travis Schroeder
Adam Kelsey
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M3539
M2024
M6064
mM3034
M5054
mM3539
M3034
mM3034
M2024
mM3034
M3034
mM3539
M4044
mM4044
M1519
mM3034
M3034
mM4044
M5054
mM3034
M2529
mM3539
M2529
M5054
M2529
mM3539
M2529
M2024
M2529
mM1519
M2024
mM3034
M1519
mM3539
M3034
mM3539
M2529
M2529
M3034
mM3034
M2529
mM4549
M2024
mM1519
M3034
M2024
M4044
M5054
M4549
M4549
M3034
mM4044
M3034
mM4549
M4044
M4549
M2529
M2529
M4044
mM4044
M3539
mM1114
M4044
M5559
M3539
M4549
M3034
mM3539
M3539
M2529
M5559
M2529
M2529
M2529
M3034
M2024
M2529
M2529
M4044
mM3539
M3034
M2529
M2529

Tigard
Eugene

Lake Oswego
Portland
Oregon City
Sherwood
Happy Vvalley
Lafayette
Beaverton
Portland
Damascus
Eugene
Medford
Albany
Albany
Saint Helens
Ssalem
Beaverton
Beaverton
Salem
vancouver
Portland
Portland
Lake Oswego
Ridgefield
Ridgefield
cornelius
Hillsboro
cornelius
Albany
Albany
Portland
salem
Tualatin
Portland
vancouver
Beaverton
Hillsboro
Hillsboro
Hillsboro
Hillsboro
Silverton
Hillsboro
Corvallis
Bend
Corvallis
McMinnville
Roseburg

San Bernardin

Longview
salem

Bend
Kennewick
vancouver
vancouver
vancouver
Springfield
Salem
Portland
McMinnville
McMinnville
Beaverton
Banks
McMinnville
Castle Rock
Longview
vancouver
Sherwood
McMinnville
Beaverton
St. Paul
Portland
vancouver
Canby
Mulino
Hillsboro
McMinnville
Oregon City
Portland
Gresham
Tualatin
Hillsboro
Eugene
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163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245

598
809
212

289
101

110
573
842
841
840
843
827
474
368
146

602
346
313
345
181
494
221
422

363
398
753
731

588
817
258
206
530
760
623
100
303
786
787
570
788
720
686

187
120
510
567
462
558
820

581
239
818
130
281
507
171
121
275
565
846
168
429
580
640
249
704
568
483
189
332
241

813
355
356
502

Geoffrey Rich
Josh wimp

Shane Espinoza
Drew Baker
Tyler Hanke
Scott Bushey
Alex Bolliger
Dan Case

Ryan Pitman
Cody Thompson
Nolan Rader
Payton Chertude
Scott Rader
Alex Streeter
Robert McQueen
wiley Jones
John Cook
Adrian Burtner
Brian Riehm

Roy Jackson
Geoff Hill
Jacob Jackson
Scott Dickey
Javier Moreno
Glenn Fisher
Joseph Lilly
Brian Abe
wesley Jolley
Jordan Kuenzi
Joey Verpoorten
Jason Turner
Jeff Bourne
Tim Remple
Jared woodruff
Tim Gloy

Fathy El-Mansy
Tuan Nguyen
Chris Vorderstrasse
Bryan Rott
Curtis Bushart
Michael Hendrix
Aaron Werdmuller
Kevin werdmuller
Bill Peterson
Tom Werdmuller
Ken Thackery
Jesse Smith
Mike Beggs
Anthony Duenas
Maurico Chavez
Don Mulconrey
Nicholas Peterka
Brooke McDowall
Mark Patterson
Bill worth

Gary Borja

Bill Raczkowski
Clay Funkhouser
Boyd WOrkinEer
Andrew Clarke
Rodney Haines
Jeffrey Dal Moss
Mike Davis

Joe Chester

Lee Grundmeyer
Chris Perumean
Allex Adams
Jeremiah Davis
Tony Losh
Kellan Quick
Karl Schaefer
Tom Gates

Keith Stevenson
Eric Peters
paniel Miller
Tyler Duenas
Joe Hulsey

Sean Gallagher
Tim Braun

Ev Wiskow
Britton Johnson
Jeff Johnson
Jason Morgan
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M2529
M2024
M3539
M2529
M2024
mM3034
M3034
mM3539
M3539
mM1519
M1519
mM1519
M4044
M2529
M2529
mM3539
M3034
mM3539
M3539
mM3034
M3034
mM3539
M4044
M2529
M4044
mM3539
M3539
M2529
M2024
M2529
M4044
M4549
M3034
mM1519
M2529
M2024
M3539
mM4044
M3539
mM3034
M2024
M2024
M2024
mM3539
M4549
mM4044
M3034
mM3034
M3539
M2529
mM4044
mM3034
M3034
M2529
M3034
M2024
M4044
M5054
M4549
mM1519
M4044
M2529
M4044
M2529
M2529
mM4044
M1519
mM3034
M2024
M2529
M5054
M6569
M2024
mM3034
M4044
mM1519
M4044
M2529
M3034
mM1519
mM1114
M4549
M2529

Eugene

Salem

North Plains
Independance
Ssalem

Salem

Aloha

Forest Grove
Portland
Sherwood
Sherwood
Sherwood
Sherwood
Yamhill
Beaverton
Silverton
cornelius
west Linn
Tualatin
Salem

Salem

Salem
Turner

Salem

salem
Independence
Beaverton
wilsonville
Ssalem

Battle Ground
Beaverton
Beaverton
Ssalem

Eugene
Newberg
Aloha
Portland
Salem
Portland
McMinnville
McMinnville
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Gresham
Gresham
North Plains
Newberg
Portland
Portland

St Helens
Forest Grove
Forest Grove
McMinnville
Tigard
Beaverton
Jefferson
Portland
Portland
vancouver
Dallas
vancouver wa
Gresham
Beaverton
Tempe
Newberg
Portland
Portland
Chehalis
Portland
Keizer
Portland
Portland
North Plains
Hillsboro
Salem
Portland
Salem
vancouver
vancouver
Portland

OR
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246 515 Taremeredzw Mutepfa
247 613 Jake Rolfe
248 524 Hayes Nelson
249 262 Rick Gorman
250 118 Dan cCharbonneau
251 527 Sean Nelson
252 396 Todd Koob
253 586 Korey Reid
254 675 Stuart Siegrist
255 328 Jared Hou? ton
256 701 Mark stapleton
Overall
Place No. Name
1 744 parcie vandyke
2 717 shelly Taylor
3 710 caitlin Summers
4 764 David wahlenmaier
5 405 Komoki Lamp
6 664 Melissa Scott
7 599 christy Richards
8 116 carolyn Chaney
9 503 Jodi Morris
10 125 catherine Christensen
11 176 Lindsay Dekeyser
12 201 Jennifer Egelseer
13 755 Debbie viegas
14 64 Kristen Blake
15 757 charlotte Vvincenzes
16 666 Darrin Seeds
17 170 Kris Davis
18 476 Margret Mellon
19 58 Holly Bero
20 179 Lindsey Dennis
21 156 Holly Craig
22 794 Kim Whitley
23 387 olivia Klinkner
24 575 Meredith Plummer
25 147 christi Cooper
26 615 Lauren Rook
27 295 stephanie Haskett
28 70 Paula Bond
29 670 Nicole Severino
30 160 Luana Cruz
31 450 Grace Martin
32 534 3Julie Norris
33 166 Brooke Davis
34 634 Ashley San Blise
35 302 sandra Hedges
36 62 Kristin Bishop
37 354 Ashley Johnson
38 451 Makayla Martinez
39 71 Jake Bonham
40 72 Kari Bonham
41 763 Christine wahlenmaier
42 693 Mandy Spencer
43 790 Janet westphal
44 440 Aleshia Macom
45 337 Afton Hutchison
46 849 sarah McGowan
47 495 Jeanelle Morescalchi
48 73 Jaycine Bonnett
49 216 Amy Faulkner
50 235 Kirstin Fristad
51 792 Michelle white
52 43 Marcia Beard
53 162 Kathy Danforth
54 75 Ximena Borja
55 767 Elizabeth wallace
56 475 Emma Medina
57 151 Ashley Costentine
58 839 Priscilla Crowder
59 224 Annie Flitcroft
60 286 Mindy Hangsleben
61 78 Mallory Boyd
62 514 colleen Murray
63 471 Anna McKillip
64 735 Ramona Tweed
65 622 Jamie Rotarius
66 8 Megan Anderson

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
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He Time

24 M 28/29 M2024 Portland

34 m 52/53 M3034 Eugene

37 M 40/40 M3539 Eugene

29 M 53/54 M2529 Eugene

41 M 32/34 M4044 Eugene

24 M 29/29 M2024 Eugene

44 M 33/34 M4044 Albany

44 m 34/34 M4044 Eugene

33 M 53/53 M3034 Eugene

26 M 54/54 M2529 Tigard

54 M 7/7 M5054 Dallas
Results - Saturday - Women Only
Ad S Div/Tot Div City

21 F 1/33 F2024 1Independence
38 F 1/27 F3539 sSherwood

25 F 1/46 F2529 Portland

39 F 2/27 F3539 Tigard

34 F 1/46 F3034 Medford

23 F 2/33 F2024 cCorvallis
18 F 1/10 F1519 Portland

42 F 1/22 F4044 salem

23 F 3/33 F2024 Eugene

33 F 2/46 F3034 sherwood

33 F 3/46 F3034 Happy valley
36 F 3/27 F3539 Portland

38 F 4/27 F3539 Portland

29 F 2/46 F2529 West Linn
31 F 4/46 F3034 Hillsboro
31 F 5/46 F3034 Vvancouver
44 F 2/22 F4044 Banks

33 F 6/46 F3034 Portland

26 F 3/46 F2529 Fife

27 F 4/46 F2529 Portland

26 F 5/46 F2529 Fife

41 F 3/22 F4044 Alban

31 F 7/46 F3034 cCorvallis
40 F 4/22 F4044 cCorvallis
37 F 5/27 F3539 vancouver
26 F 6/46 F2529 Portland

24 F 4/33 F2024 Eugene

43 F 5/22 F4044 McMinnville
32 F 8/46 F3034 Pportland

30 F 9/46 F3034 Vvancouver
31 F 10/46 F3034 salem

37 F 6/27 F3539 Silverton
23 F 5/33 F2024 Beaverton
26 F 7/46 F2529 sSalem

29 F 8/46 F2529 Hillsboro
33 F 11/46 F3034 Bend

22 F 6/33 F2024 Hillsboro
24 F 7/33 F2024 Hillsboro
28 F 9/46 F2529 Beaverton
26 F 10/46 F2529 Beaverton
42 F 6/22 F4044 Tigard

31 F 12/46 F3034 Sutherlin
35 F 7/27 F3539 vancouver
45 F 1/12 F4549 vancouver
25 F 11/46 F2529 North Plains
23 F 8/33 F2024 sSalem

40 F 7/22 F4044 Portland

47 F 2/12 F4549 North Plains
31 F 13/46 F3034 carlton

19 F 2/10 F1519 Keizer

37 F 8/27 F3539 cCamas

43 F 8/22 F4044 Creswell

50 F 1/4 F5054 McMinnville
23 F 9/33 F2024 McMinnville
44 F 9/22 F4044 Banks

31 F 14/46 F3034 Vvancouver
26 F 12/46 F2529 vancouver
22 F 10/33 F2024 Hillsboro
31 F 15/46 F3034 Hillsboro
30 F 16/46 F3034 Hillsboro
28 F 13/46 F2529 Portland

36 F 9/27 F3539 Lake OSwe?o
26 F 14/46 F2529 wilsonville
57 F 1/2 F5559 Estacada

23 F 11/33 F2024 Amity

26 F 15/46 F2529 Portland
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Heidi warneke
Stephanie Warneke
victoria Normandeau
Shanta Roberts
Angela vandehey
Sarah Tucker
Samantha vargas
Sara Koetje
Kylie R. Brasmer
April Spaccarelli
Katie Chimienti
Justine Gra¥
Savina Rosales
veronica Case
Melanie Meyer
Isabella Moran
April Gartner
Rachel Clark
Kate Shaw
Candace Cook
Rosika Nees
Susie Grant
Susan Vaughn
Kaci Hockaday
Elise Grellmann
Jessica Kloenne
Jennifer Goodman
Jessica Hirschy
Megan Robertson
Jamie Yonkers
Jessica Groff
Carolyn Sojka
Sandy Jolley
Nina callard
Jessica Renhard
Amber Corsen
Nicolle Lien
Simone Shepherd
Shonie Pittman
Shelly Fleeman
Nicole Bennett
Dana Sullivan
Tracy Beil

Karla Antonini
Sarah Nguyen
Tara Schuetz

E1 Dunn

Sarah Loney
Brittney Barnett
Tina Laferriere
Emily Berry

Tess Fields

Ben Condon
Courtney Takahashi
Annette vaughan
Michelle Rosales
Alyssa Caporicci
Ginger wietholder
01?a singleterry
Arlene williams
Dana Hendryx-Korpi
Cindy Thackery
Katie Ralston
Sharyn Sullivan
Tammy Wynne
Chris Magnuson
Tommy Lang
Alison Arnold
Eileen Rice

Leah Hinkle
Natalie Nash
Sherri watson
Sandee Cano
Erika Peterson
Melaine Higbee
Michelle stafford
Heidi willhite
Julia Drabs

Ada Rivera

Erica Garfield
Bridget Casler
Paige Harkless
Maggie Rodgers

T TN T T AT TN T T TN T T TN TN TTTNTATTTTATTTTTTTTTTTTT

12/33
16/46

3/12
10/27
17/46
11/27
18/46
19/46
13/33
12/27
17/46
14/33
15/33
13/27
14/27

3/10
18/46

4/10
20/46
21/46
16/33

4/12
10/22
17/33
18/33
19/33
19/46
20/46
21/46
22/46
23/46

22/46

5/10
24/46
25/46
23/46
24/46
25/46
26/46
11/22
15/27
16/27

5/12
27/46
28/46
20/33
26/46
21/33
17/27
18/27
12/22
27/46
28/46
13/22
29/46
22/33
30/46
31/46
14/22
23/33
29/46
24/33

6/12

7/12
15/22
30/46
25/33
31/46
32/46
33/46
32/46
19/27
33/46
16/22
34/46
34/46
35/46

36/46
17/22
6/10
7/10

F2024
F2529
F4549
F3539
F3034
F3539
F3034
F3034
F2024
F3539
F2529
F2024
F2024
F3539
F3539
F1519
F2529
F1519
F3034
F3034
F2024
F4549
F4044
F2024
F2024
F2024
F2529
F2529
F2529
F2529
F2529
F5559
F3034
F1519
F2529
F2529
F3034
F3034
F3034
F3034
F4044
F3539
F3539
F4549
F3034
F3034
F2024
F2529
F2024
F3539
F3539
F4044
F2529
F2529
F4044
F3034
F2024
F3034
F3034
F4044
F2024
F2529
F2024
F4549
F4549
F4044
F2529
F2024
F2529
F2529
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150 677 Diana Simmons 40 F 18/22 F4044 Aloha OR 4 1:54:32 20:50
151 169 Kelly Davis 40 F 19/22 F4044 Dpallas OR 2 1:56:04 21:07
152 838 Ariel Battrick 29 F 37/46 F2529 Newberg OR 7 1:56:20 21:09
153 466 Ashley McIntosh 25 F 38/46 F2529 Brightwood OR 2 1:57:33 21:23
154 566 Lisa Perumean 38 F 20/27 F3539 Beaverton OR 5 1:57:35 21:23
155 37 Jenika Bates 21 F 26/33 F2024 Eugene OR 8 1:57:49 21:26
156 800 Tina wickum 39 F 21/27 F3539 Yyacolt WA 2 1:57:51 21:26
157 739 Carrie Urban 33 F 35/46 F3034 Ridgefield WA 2 1:57:53 21:26
158 425 Paula Logan 37 F 22/27 F3539 Ben OR 8 1:57:58 21:27
159 233 Laura Freeman 25 F 39/46 F2529 Beaverton OR 2 1:58:12 21:30
160 539 Robin Olafson 34 F 36/46 F3034 Aloha OR 2 1:58:14 21:30
161 38 Terri Bates 38 F 23/27 F3539 Eugene OR 8 1:58:14 21:30
162 678 Leah Sinclair 39 F 24/27 F3539 Dayton OR 3 1:58:26 21:32
163 464 Michelle McGettigan 27 F 40/46 F2529 Tigard OR 3 1:59:34 21:45
164 836 Rachel Poffenberger 23 F 27/33 F2024 Aloha OR 3 1:59:35 21:45
165 428 Katie Losh 27 F 41/46 F2529 Portland OR 3 1:59:37 21:45
166 713 Katie Tarlow 26 F 42/46 F2529 Portland OR 3 1:59:42 21:46
167 14 sara Arguello 30 F 37/46 F3034 McMinnville OR 10 1:59:44 21:47
168 84 31111 Braukman 30 F 38/46 F3034 McMinnville OR 10 1:59:45 21:47
169 165 Amanda Davis 23 F 28/33 F2024 salem OR 6 2:04:20 22:37
170 192 Mmindy Dyer 52 F 3/4 F5054 Beaverton OR 3 2:05:05 22:45
171 172 Rebecca Davis 34 F 39/46 F3034 Hillsboro OR 3 2:05:07 22:45
172 724 Hallie Todd 26 F 43/46 F2529 Portland OR 2 2:06:19 22:58
173 35 Rody Barrett 31 F 40/46 F3034 North Plains OR 5 2:06:30 23:00
174 569 Rosalea Peters 33 F 41/46 F3034 Portland OR 1 2:06:32 23:01
175 296 Vvirginia Hassel 20 F 29/33 F2024 Eugene OR 5 2:06:33 23:01
176 657 Kim Schultz 21 F 30/33 F2024 Eugene OR 5 2:06:34 23:01
177 188 sandi Duenas 35 F 25/27 F3539 North Plains OR 5 2:06:53 23:05
178 333 morgan Hulsey 16 F 8/10 F1519 Hillsboro OR 5 2:06:55 23:05
179 653 Antje Schramm 39 F 26/27 F3539 Portland OR 9 2:06:57 23:05
180 762 Jessica wahl 21 F 31/33 F2024 Milwaukie OR 1 2:07:23 23:10
181 152 Dpiana Coughlin 42 F 20/22 F4044 Gresham OR 2 2:08:46 23:25
182 140 Allie colosso 31 F 42/46 F3034 Portland OR 9 2:11:21 23:53
183 157 Tami Cribbs 29 F 44/46 F2529 salem OR 6 2:11:23 23:54
184 359 Traci Johnson 45 F 8/12 F4549 vancouver WA 3 2:12:57 24:11
185 358 Taylor Johnson 20 F 32/33 F2024 vancouver WA 3 2:13:00 24:11
186 500 Claire Morgan 29 F 45/46 F2529 Portland OR 3 2:14:50 24:31
187 42 Jennifer Beard 17 F 9/10 F1519 Creswell OR 7 2:16:06 24:45
188 455 Nicole Mathes 32 F 43/46 F3034 Tigard OR 2 2:16:16 24:47
189 806 Breanna wilson 17 F 10/10 F1519 Place OR 2 2:16:17 24:47
190 807 Joy wilson 52 F 4/4 F5054 Place OR 2 2:17:55 25:05
191 535 Idara Obotette 20 F 33/33 F2024 Portland OR 3 2:23:39 26:07
192 380 Alissa Keski 40 F 21/22 F4044 Forest Grove OR 1 2:25:01 26:22
193 685 Erin Smith 32 F 44/46 F3034 Beaverton OR 1 2:25:03 26:23
194 349 Tamara James 42 F 22/22 F4044 Beaverton OR 1 2:25:24 26:27
195 351 Denise Janisko 46 F 9/12 F4549 Timber OR 1 2:25:25 26:27
196 488 Tracey Mize 47 F 10/12 F4549 Aloha OR 1 2:26:02 26:33
197 635 Brianna Sanderlin 31 F 45/46 F3034 salem OR 6 2:36:24 28:27
198 21 sally Badawi 31 F 46/46 F3034 Aloha OR 5 2:36:33 28:28
199 208 safaa El-Mansy 38 F 27/27 F3539 Aloha OR 5 2:36:36 28:29
200 22 sarah Badawi 28 F 46/46 F2529 Hillsboro OR 5 2:36:37 28:29
201 756 Kerry Viehweg 49 F 11/12 F4549 vancouver WA 3 2:37:01 28:33
202 41 Julie Baxter 49 F 12/12 F4549 Monmouth OR 7 2:54:08 31:40
Overall Results - Sunday
(Note: Age group placings are for information only - there are no age group
awards)
Place No. Name Ag S Div/Tot Div City St He Time Pace
1 392 Karrson Koivisto 23 M 1/31 M2024 Portland OR 11 51:38 9:24
2 5 Dana Alvares 48 M 1/12 M4549 Portland OR 11 51:43 9:25
3 142 Jeff Condry 23 M 2/31 M2024 Portland OR 20 52:19 9:31
4 60 Brayden Bigam 24 M 3/31 M2024 Bend OR 11 52:33 9:34
5 280 Matt Gustafson 32 M 1/30 M3034 West Linn OR 14  52:35 9:34
6 194 Brandon Eddy 20 M 4/31 M2024 Forest Grove OR 11 53:24 9:43
7 325 Holly Homnick 28 F 1/34 F2529 Portland OR 20 53:34 9:45
8 445 Carter Marshall 16 M 1/15 M1519 Oregon City OR 13 54:03 9:50
9 416 Michael Lecompte 39 M 1/34 M3539 Milwaukie OR 11 54:08 9:51
10 94 Wil Brown 25 M 1/32 M2529 Portland OR 14 54:36 9:56
11 55 John Benghauser 26 M 2/32 M2529 Lansing MI 17 54:37 9:56
12 860 Seth Holland 31 M 2/30 M3034 Portland OR 12 54:52 9:59
13 631 Curtis Safley 41 M 1/15 M4044 Sandy OR 11 54:56 10:00
14 306 Clayton Herman 25 M 3/32 M2529 Beavercreek OR 13 54:58 10:00
15 47 Queena Beebe 33 F 1/28 F3034 Portland OR 11 55:39 10:07
16 7 Christopher Anderson 306 M 3/30 M3034 Amboy WA 11  55:45 10:09
17 743 Heather Vanderbilt 37 F 1/28 F3539 Tigard OR 11 56:12 10:14
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48
53
56
59
59
00
00
00
11
14
15
16
16
16
16
16
16
18
22
31
31
31
32
32
39
41
45
47
47
48
51

19

36

58
58
59
00
14
14
14
16
17



160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230

525

46
772
596
732
734
659
661
606
230
307
465
768
433
452
319
148
723
564
301
687
857
473
102
114
436
435
555

69
390
856

30
617
616
274
804
537
644
536
805
255
431

16

15
182
196

95
420
257
308
256

861
546
456
297
526
864
759
663
865
592
593
591
751
203
374
437
766
326
560

Josh Nelson
Abby Beckley
Summer Wanner
Chance Rice
Angel Tuttle
Shannon Tuttle
Carl Scott
Danielle Scott
Nick Rillstone
Deanna Foster
Mischa Herman
Kody McGuire
Kalyn Wallace
Will Lucas

Alan Martinson
Amy Holcomb
Megan Cooper
Kim Tilander
Ali Perales

Jon Heckman
Matt Smith

Cole Stutesman
Audra McMartin
Acacia Calkins
David Castle
Jennifer Lundgren
Andrew Lundgren
Sara Parmeter
Jonathan Bolton
Ruth Kociemba
Chrystal Stutesman
John Barnes

Rob Root

Monica Root
Jesse Grow
Daniel Willis
Rob Ogilvie
Emil Schaffroth
Emily Ogilvie
Melony Willis
Carissa Glahn
Sarah Lowe
Honisty Arlyn
Dusty Arlyn
Terah Dixon
Kymberlee Edvalson
Shane Bruington
Jordan Lewis
Susan Glenn
Katie Herzog
Heather Glass
Racheal Andersen
Summer Warner
Bruce Opsal
Amanda Matsuda
Todd Hawes

Mary Nelson
Brittnee Webber
Ngan Vo
Kristina Scott
Jeff Scott

Gary Repp

Lance Repp
Courtney Repp
Maryalicia Verdecchia
Andrea Eiesland
Andrea Kekhia
Laurie Lundwall
Valerie Walker
Letitia Hora
Andrew Peekema

38
21
25
21
45
45
35
34
24
48
35
35
30
32
48
41
41
49
20
38
31
28
23
19
23
35
39
30
32
47
28
45
27
27
17
36
29
30
25
36
22
22
24
31
36
29
18
23
51
38
37
33

27
34
39
34
18
38
37
34
42
41
17
38
24
32
27
29
40
22
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20/34
6/26
16/34
25/31
4/10
9/12
21/34
9/28
26/31
5/1e
9/28
22/34
10/28
19/30
10/12
7/21
8/21
6/10
27/31
23/34
20/30
22/32
7/26
3/10
28/31
10/28
24/34
11/28
21/30
7/10
17/34
11/12
23/32
18/34
4/10
25/34
24/32
22/30
19/34
11/28
8/26
9/26
10/26
23/30
12/28
20/34
11/15
29/31
1/1
13/28
14/28
12/28

25/32
13/28
26/34
14/28

5/10
15/28
16/28
24/30

9/15
10/15

6/10
17/28
11/26
15/28
21/34
22/34

9/21
30/31

M3539
F2024
F2529
M2024
F4549
M4549
M3539
F3034
M2024
F4549
F3539
M3539
F3034
M3034
M4549
F4044
F4044
F4549
M2024
M3539
M3034
M2529
F2024
F1519
M2024
F3539
M3539
F3034
M3034
F4549
F2529
M4549
M2529
F2529
F1519
M3539
M2529
M3034
F2529
F3539
F2024
F2024
F2024
M3034
F3539
F2529
M1519
M2024
F5054
F3539
F3539
F3034

M2529
F3034
M3539
F3034
F1519
F3539
F3539
M3034
M4044
M4044
F1519
F3539
F2024
F3034
F2529
F2529
F4044
M2024

Salem
Tigard
Salem
Scappoose
Scappoose
Scappoose
Beaverton
Beaverton
Portland
Portland
Portland
Sandy
Sandy
Gaston
Portland
Salem
Salem

West Linn
Brooks
Woodland
Woodland
Springfield
Pleasant Hill
Woodburn
Vancouver
Aloha

Aloha

Aloha
Beaverton
Estacada
Springfield
Portland
Oregon City
Oregon City
Rainier
Independence
Dallas
Vancouver
St Paul
Independence
Dundee
Eugene
Vancouver
Vancouver
Portland
West Linn
Dexter

West Linn
Portland
Portland
Beaverton
Washougal
Portland
Salem
Vancouver
Portland
Canby
Canby
Portland
Canby
Canby
Portland
Portland
Portland
Vancouver
Hillsboro
Portland
Saint Helens
Saint Helens
St. Helens
Beaverton
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OR
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15
18
15
15
15
13
11
11
11
12
12
12
15
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44
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231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
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270
271
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273
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275
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280
281
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284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301

154
132
336
859
330
875
874

31
417
815
682
119
103
106
540
423

89
311
439
438

48
858
688
499
324
750
418

20
318
681
876
645
695
138
242
149
646

91
113
350
453
816
285
726
309
310
432
442
572
443
410
173
484
261
322
321
268
269
696
697
342

34

33
341
601
600
205
220

23
283
115

Kasey Coussens
Alison Clifford
Mona Hutchinson
Jennifer White
Lauren Hubner
Audrey McTtugh
Meagan Kelly
Steven Barnes
Alexis Lee
Danielle Wollmann
Greyson Smallwood
Katrina Charfauros
Anya Cam

Tatyana Cardenas
Robin Oldenburg
Makaela Lipke

Rea Brookfield
Justine Hicks
Mesina Lunz

Jeff Lunz

Robert Beers
Susan Jauwon
Paige Smith
Carlene Morgan
Jeffrey Holmes
Rebecca Venable
Denise Lemen
Jalene Brooks
Dominque Hofmann
Shawna Sipp

Jeff Branson

John Schaffroth
Johan Spycher
Brittney Collier
Alexander Garcia
Andrew Cornett
Julie Schaffroth
Debbie Brown
Denise Castaneda
Jessica Janes
Chelsea Mason
Rachel Wolverton
Cindy Hamann
Tammy Townsend
Jamie Hicks

Jim Hicks

Janelle Lowery
Chrystal Maldacker
Cara Phillips
Rosary Mangano
Stacy Larsen
Becca Davisson
Dawn Miller

Jesse Goodwin
Megan Hollingsworth
Don Hollingsworth
Christian Griesi
Misty Griesi
Melissa St.Clair
Zack St.Clair
Shanna Israel
Shelly Barr

Josh Barr

Matt Israel

Scott Richards
Fawn Richards
Kelsey Elliott
Karrie Finseth
Christopher Bailey
Stephanie Halverson
Elizabeth Cero

22
32
36
37
29
21
21
15
19
25
16
25
20
21
24
22
31
38
36
37
a4
a3
22
22
39
34
36
42
40
24
43
33
33
27
29
36
37
a4
49
24
36
35
40
46
25
46
24
28
24
25
a4
42
31
31
27
40
41
33
30
30
32
32
31
31
37
36
27
35
38
43
24
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12/26
16/28
18/28
19/28
23/34
13/26
14/26
12/15

7/10
24/34
13/15
25/34
15/26
16/26
17/26
18/26
17/28
20/28
21/28
27/34
11/15
10/21
31/31
19/26
28/34
18/28
22/28
11/21
12/21
20/26
12/15
25/30
26/30
26/34
26/32
29/34
23/28
13/21

8/10
21/26
24/28
25/28
14/21

9/10
27/34
12/12
22/26
28/34
23/26
27/32
15/21
16/21
19/28
27/30
29/34
13/15
14/15
20/28
21/28
28/30
22/28
23/28
29/30
30/30
30/34
26/28
30/34
27/28
31/34
17/21
24/26

F2024
F3034
F3539
F3539
F2529
F2024
F2024
M1519
F1519
F2529
M1519
F2529
F2024
F2024
F2024
F2024
F3034
F3539
F3539
M3539
M4044
F4044
M2024
F2024
M3539
F3034
F3539
F4044
F4044
F2024
M4e44
M3034
M3034
F2529
M2529
M3539
F3539
F4044
F4549
F2024
F3539
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F4044
F4549
F2529
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F2529
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M2529
F4044
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F3034
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F2529
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F3034
F3034
M3034
F3034
F3034
M3034
M3034
M3539
F3539
F2529
F3539
M3539
F4044
F2024

Banks
Portland
Milwaukie
Molalla
Beaverton
Eugene
Salem
Portland
Canby
Portland
Portland
Wilsonville
Gervais
Salem
Tigard
Eugene
Sheridan
Portland
Portland
Portland
Beaverton
Saint Helens
Portland
Portland
Portland
Beaverton
Hillsboro
Beaverton
Oregon City
Portland
West Linn
Gresham
Portland
Pendleton
Beaverton
Beaverton
Gresham
Hillsboro
Tigard
Portland
Milwaukie
Portland
Portland
Gladstone
Vancouver
Vancouver
Beaverton
Beaverton
Vancover
Vancover
Portland
Portland
Salem
Salem
Salem
Salem
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Salem
Independence
Salem
Salem
Beaverton
Beaverton
Vancouver
Oregon City
Oregon City
Hillsboro
Beaverton

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
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OR
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:05:
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29
33
35
39
56
57
59
10
32
43
47
58
04
05
24
24
27
38
40
40
02
49
12
32
04
20
21
21
21
23
23
41
13
56
14
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30
30
30
35
42
44
50
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00
00
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15
17
17
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55
13
13
43
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34
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46
55
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06
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41
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00
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00
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17
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46
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48
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30
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302 563 Emily Penland 25 F
303 481 Ashton Meyer 25 F
304 383 John Kim 26 M
305 765 Meredith Walker 31 F
306 702 Dagny Stark 29 F
307 647 Ben Schaller 25 M
308 402 Miriam Lambert 33 F
309 253 Cheri Girolami 40 F
310 403 Sarah Lambert 30 F
311 9 Tim Andriesen 25 M
312 487 Marelvis Mirro 24 F
313 587 Deanna Reijonen 41 F
314 533 Jeanette Normine 37 F
315 446 Chrissey Marshall 44 F
316 447 McKenzie Marshall 19 F
317 53 Jan Bell 40 F
318 694 Susan Spencer 48 F
319 492 Michele Moore 34 F
320 426 Andrew Lohr 39 M
321 781 Lauren Webster 23 F
322 214 Wyatt Evleleigh 15 M
323 854 Tyler Witherspoon 16 M
324 348 Jesse James 29 M
325 551 Julie Palumbo 25 F
326 671 Cory Shaw 35 M
327 665 William Seay 35 M
328 282 Kendra Hale 15 F
329 855 Eddy Lara 42 M
330 796 Shelley Whitney 34 F
331 18 Travis John Armstrong-C 25 M
332 733 Hayley Tuttle 19 F
Overall
Place No. Name Ag
1 392 Karrson Koivisto 23
2 5 Dana Alvares 48
3 142 jeff Condry 23
4 60 Brayden Bigam 24
5 280 Matt Gustafson 32
6 194 Brandon Eddy 20
7 445 Carter Marshall 16
8 416 Michael Lecompte 39
9 94 wil Brown 25
10 55 John Benghauser 26
11 860 seth Holland 31
12 631 curtis Safley 41
13 306 Clayton Herman 25
14 7 Christopher Anderson 30
15 516 Mike Myers 34
16 137 Matt Coleman 32
17 225 Alberto Flores-Juarez 29
18 284 Tristin Halverson 16
19 553 James Pardee 26
20 554 Josiah Pardee 22
21 385 Bill Kirkland 47
22 204 Ian Eikanas 31
23 4 Reyes Alvarado 38
24 513 mack Murphy 17
25 814 Mike wittenburg 16
26 582 cade Raichart 17
27 158 simon Crocker 17
28 186 Joseph Dudman 47
29 873 Ryan Fillis 27
30 562 Thomas Pelster 35
31 20 Todd Austin 24
32 752 Antonio Verdusco 27
33 690 Dustin Snell 22
34 360 Matt Jolivette 33
35 88 Marshall Brookfield 31
36 352 chris Jenson 25
37 604 Kevin Riffle 30
38 605 Scott Riffle 30
39 39 pavid Bauders 20
40 123 paniel cho 24
41 667 Juan Serrato 25

31/34
32/34
28/32
24/28
33/34
29/32
25/28
18/21
26/28
30/32
25/26
19/21
28/28
20/21

8/10
21/21
10/10
27/28
32/34
26/26
14/15
15/15
31/32
34/34
33/34
34/34

9/10
15/15
28/28
32/32
10/10

F2529 Beaverton OR 13
F2529 Portland OR 12
M2529 Clackamas OR 12
F3034 Portland OR 12
F2529 Portland OR 12
M2529 Lake Oswego OR 12
F3034 Portland OR 11
F4044 Vanvouer WA 13
F3034 Portland OR 11
M2529 Washougal WA 12
F2024 Hillsboro OR 20
F4044 Vancouver WA 12
F3539 Vancouver WA 12
F4044 Oregon City OR 13
F1519 Oregon City OR 13
F4044 Beavercreek OR 13
F4549 Clackamas OR 11
F3034 Clackamas OR 11
M3539 Portland OR 11
F2024 Portland OR 12
M1519 Albany OR 12
M1519 Albany OR 12
M2529 Tigard OR 13
F2529 Tigard OR 13
M3539 Albany OR 12
M3539 Albany OR 12
F1519 Albany OR 12
M4044 Albany OR 12
F3034 Pendleton OR 18
M2529 Hermiston OR 18
F1519 Scappoose OR 11

$12

:55
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106:
107
:08:
:08:
:08:
:08:
:08:
:08:
:08:
:09:
:11:
:12:

:13:
:13:
:13:
:14:
:16:
:17:
:25:
:28:
:28:
:28:
:28:
:34:
:35:
:35:
:35:
:55:

:29:

00
59
00
02
03
09
16
45
51
05
12
55
:55
08
09
12
59
56
51
35
10
11
57
58
43
08
18
21
o1
101
54

Results - Sunday - Men Only
He Time

S Div/Tot Div City

M 1/31 M2024 Pportland

M 1/12 mM4549 PpPortland

M 2/31 M2024 Pportland

M 3/31 M2024 Bend

M 1/30 M3034 Wwest Linn

M 4/31 M2024 Forest Grove
M 1/15 M1519 oOregon City
M 1/34 mM3539 Milwaukie

M 1/32 M2529 Portland

M 2/32 M2529 Lansing

M 2/30 wm3034 Portland

M 1/15 M4044 Sandy

M 3/32 M2529 Beavercreek
M 3/30 M3034 Amboy

M 4/30 M3034 Portland

M 5/30 M3034 Mmolalla

M 4/32 M2529 McMinnville
M 2/15 mM1519 Hillsboro

M 5/32 M2529 Hillsboro

M 5/31 M2024 Hillsboro

M 2/12 mM4549 Portland

M 6/30 M3034 Tigard

M 2/34 mM3539 salem

M 3/15 M1519 Yamhill

M 4/15 M1519 Yamhill

M 5/15 M1519 Yamhill

M 6/15 mM1519 cCarlton

M 3/12 mM4549 Portland

M  6/32 M2529 Lake Oswego
M 3/34 M3539 cCornelius

M 6/31 M2024 Tigard

M 7/32 M2529 McMinnville
M 7/31 M2024 Beaverton

M 7/30 M3034 Portland

M 8/30 M3034 Sheridan

M 8/32 M2529 Portland

M 9/30 M3034 Kirkland

M 10/30 M3034 salem

M 8/31 M2024 Portland

M 9/31 M2024 Portland

M 9/32 M2529 McMinnville

St

22:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
24:

24

25

27
27

55
17
17
17
17
18
20
25
26
29
52
10

:10
24:
24:
24:
24:
24:
104
26:
26:
26:
105
105
28:
28:
28:
28:
31:
31:
38:

13
13
13
33
54

29
57
57

08
13
15
15
50
50
10
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Brent Bateman
Patrick Hunt
Tyler way
Nathan Brown
Carl Morgan
Daniel Godard
Ryan McKay
Chuck Boyle
vincent Bell
Jeramy Burford
Mike Flanigan
Dillan Jackson
Noah Edwards
Colin Rupp

Michael wenzelhumer

Sean Fair

Todd Graves
Stephen Ellis
Leroy wallace
Tyson Griffith
Branden wineland
Andy Bloedel
sal Diaz

John Aniello
Josh Settelmeyer
Daniel walsh
Jacob Mills
Jason Mills

Jim McCoy

Don Deane

David Howell
Palmer Coe

Mike winnen
Gregory Kolafa
Matthew Turay
Jeff Coussens
Paul Coussens
Bryan Kenney
Alan Cline
Robert Toner
James Crow

Dj Moore

Cody Zuercher
Fred Sauermann
Casey Carroll
Brent Packebush
Burton Tuttle
Eric Manarang
Andrew Lauersdorf
Dave Nagel
Johnathan Ives
Kc Scharf

Jason Bain
Andrew Jensen
Ccarl Christiansen
Chris Davis
Kermit Hanowell
Shad vaira
Nathan Ingraffea
Justin Brown
Jordan Messinger
Steve Winnen
vince Girolami
Chris Schwab
Andrew Curry
Nathan Lattanzi
James Smario
Ken Rust

Brian Rust
Ashish Patel
Josh Nelson
Chance Rice
Shannon Tuttle
Carl Scott

Nick Rillstone
Kody McGuire
will Lucas

Alan Martinson
Ali Perales

Jon Heckman
Matt Smith

Cole Stutesman
David Castle
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4/12
10/31
11/31
11/30

5/12
10/32

4/34
11/32

7/15
12/32

8/15
13/32
12/31
12/30
13/31

2/15
14/31
13/30

9/15
15/31

5/34

3/15

6/12
14/30
16/31
14/32

6/34

4/15

15/30
5/15
7/34
6/15
7/15

17/31
7/12
8/34

15/32

18/31

19/31
9/34

16/32

10/34

17/32

20/31

18/32

16/30
8/12

10/15
21/31
11/34
22/31
12/34
13/34
14/34
15/34
16/34
17/30
19/32
17/34

8/15
23/31
20/32
24/31
18/34
18/30
19/34
21/32
20/34
25/31

9/12
21/34
26/31
22/34
19/30
10/12
27/31
23/34
20/30
22/32
28/31

M4549
M2024
M2024
mM3034
M4549
M2529
M3539
M2529
M1519
M2529
M5054
mM1519
M2529
M2024
M3034
M2024
mM4044
M2024
M3034
mM1519
M2024
mM3539
M4044
M4549
M3034
M2024
M2529
mM3539
M4044
M5559
M3034
mM4044
M3539
mM4044
mM4044
M2024
M4549
mM3539
M2529
M2024
M2024
mM3539
M2529
mM3539
M2529
M2024
M2529
mM3034
M4549
M5559
M1519
M2024
M3539
M2024
M3539
mM3539
M3539
mM3539
M3539
mM3034
M2529
mM3539
mM4044
M2024
M2529
M2024
M3539
mM3034
M3539
M2529
M3539
M2024
M4549
mM3539
M2024
mM3539
M3034
mM4549
M2024
mM3539
M3034
M2529
M2024

Tualatin
Portland
Portland
Carlton
Portland
west Linn
west Linn
Sherwood
Beavercreek
0Oak Grove
Beaverton
ponald
Beaverton
Portland
Portland
Salem
Portland
Salem
Sandy
Rainier
Pendleton
Canby
salem
west Linn
Ssalem
Portland
vancouver
washougal
vancouver
vancouver
Mt Juliet
Portland
Ssalem
Portland
Portland
Banks
Banks
Battle Ground
Beaverton
Gaston
Beaverton
Hillsboro
vancouver
Independence
vancouver
Tualatin
Hazel Dell
Gresham
Portland
vancouver
Beaverton
Salem
Gresham
Hillsboro
vancouver
Tualatin
Ssalem
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Salem
vancouver
Milwaukie
vancouver
Milwaukie
Tigard
Lake Oswego
Tigard
Portland
Ssalem
Scappoose
Scappoose
Beaverton
Portland
Sandy
Gaston
Portland
Brooks
woodland
woodland
Springfield
vancouver

OR
OR

OR
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125 435 Andrew Lundgren 39 M 24/34 wm3539 Aloha OR 19 1:36:
126 69 Jonathan Bolton 32 m 21/30 M3034 Beaverton OR 19 1:36:
127 30 John Barnes 45 M 11/12 mM4549 Pportland OR 11 1:36:
128 617 Rob Root 27 M 23/32 M2529 Oregon City OR 15 1:36:
129 804 paniel willis 36 M 25/34 m3539 1Independence OR 15 1:37
130 537 Rob Ogilvie 29 M 24/32 M2529 Dallas OR 15 1:37:
131 644 Emil Schaffroth 30 M 22/30 M3034 Vvancouver WA 18 1:37:
132 15 Dusty Arlyn 31 M 23/30 M3034 Vvancouver wA 11 1:38:
133 95 shane Bruington 18 M 11/15 M1519 Dexter OR 12 1:38:
134 420 Jordan Lewis 23 M 29/31 M2024 west Linn OR 12 1:38:
135 546 Bruce Opsal 27 M 25/32 M2529 sSalem OR 11 1:41:
136 297 Todd Hawes 39 M 26/34 M3539 Portland OR 12 1:42:
137 865 Jeff Scott 34 M 24/30 M3034 cCanby OR 14 1:43:
138 592 Gary Repp 42 M 9/15 M4044 Portland OR 15 1:43:
139 593 Lance Repp 41 m 10/15 mM4044 Portland OR 15 1:43:
140 560 Andrew Peekema 22 M 30/31 M2024 Beaverton OR 13 1:45:
141 31 Steven Barnes 15 M 12/15 mM1519 Portland OR 11 1:46:
142 682 Greyson Smallwood 16 m» 13/15 M1519 Portland OR 11 1:46
143 438 Jeff Lunz 37 m 27/34 wm3539 Portland OR 11 1:48:
144 48 Robert Beers 44 M 11/15 M4044 Beaverton OR 11 1:49
145 688 Paige sSmith 22 M 31/31 M2024 Portland OR 11 1:50:
146 324 Jeffrey Holmes 39 M 28/34 M3539 Portland OR 11 1:52:
147 876 Jeff Branson 43 m 12/15 M4044 west Linn OR 19 1:53:
148 645 John schaffroth 33 M 25/30 M3034 Gresham OR 18 1:53:
149 695 Johan Spycher 33 M 26/30 M3034 Portland OR 18 1:54:
150 242 Alexander Garcia 29 M 26/32 M2529 Beaverton OR 18 1:55:
151 149 Andrew Cornett 36 M 29/34 M3539 Beaverton OR 18 1:55
152 310 Jim Hicks 46 M 12/12 M4549 Vvancouver wA 11 1:57:
153 443 Rosary Mangano 25 M 27/32 M2529 Vvancover WA 20 1:57:
154 261 Jesse Goodwin 31 m 27/30 M3034 salem OR 12 1:58:
155 321 pon Hollingsworth 40 m 13/15 M4044 salem OR 12 1:59:
156 268 Christian Griesi 41 m 14/15 mM4044 springfield OR 17 1:59:
157 697 zack st.Clair 30 m 28/30 M3034 sSpringfield OR 17 1:59:
158 33 Josh Barr 31 m 29/30 M3034 salem OR 12 2:00
159 341 Matt Israel 31 M 30/30 M3034 salem OR 12 2:00
160 601 Scott Richards 37 m 30/34 M3539 Beaverton OR 11 2:03
161 23 Christopher Bailey 38 M 31/34 Mm3539 Oregon City OR 11 2:04
162 383 3John Kim 26 M 28/32 M2529 Clackamas OR 12 2:08
163 647 Ben Schaller 25 M 29/32 M2529 Lake Oswego OR 12 2:08
164 9 Tim Andriesen 25 M 30/32 M2529 washougal WA 12 2:09
165 426 Andrew Lohr 39 M 32/34 wM3539 Portland OR 11 2:17:
166 214 wyatt Evleleigh 15 m 14/15 M1519 Albany OR 12 2:28:
167 854 Tyler witherspoon 16 m 15/15 M1519 Albany OR 12 2:28:
168 348 Jesse James 29 M 31/32 M2529 Tigard OR 13 2:28:
169 671 Cory Shaw 35 m 33/34 M3539 Albany OR 12 2:34:
170 665 william Seay 35 M 34/34 m3539 Albany OR 12 2:35
171 855 Eddy Lara 42 m 15/15 M4044 Albany OR 12 2:35
172 18 Travis John Armstrong-C 25 M 32/32 M2529 Hermiston OR 18 2:55
Overall Results - Sunday - Women Only

Place No. Name Ag S Div/Tot Div City St He Time
1 325 Holly Homnick 28 F 1/34 F2529 Portland OR 20 53:

2 47 Queena Beebe 33 F 1/28 F3034 Portland OR 11 55:

3 743 Heather vanderbilt 37 F 1/28 F3539 Tigard OR 11  56:

4 652 samantha Schoenwald 22 F 1/26 F2024 vancouver WA 12 57:

5 545 Jarae oOpitz 36 F 2/28 F3539 Newberg OR 11 1:00:

6 408 Megan Larkin 26 F 2/34 F2529 Beaverton OR 11 1:02

7 872 Megan McGuire 28 F 3/34 F2529 Lake Oswego OR 18 1:03

8 689 Katie smoldt 25 F 4/34 F2529 Tigard OR 11 1:03

9 458 carolyn McCann 42 F 1/21 F4044 Eugene OR 19 1:03
10 738 3Judith Ullom 25 F 5/34 F2529 sandy OR 12 1:04
11 139 wendi Colmone 40 F 2/21 F4044 Wwest Linn OR 11 1:09
12 135 Kattah Coe 35 F 3/28 F3539 Portland OR 12 1:10:
13 862 Tammy McKay 39 F 4/28 F3539 west Linn OR 14 1:10:
14 144 Dpenise Coogan 37 F 5/28 F3539 Portland OR 11 1:11:
15 291 christina Hansen-Tuma 35 F 6/28 F3539 Portland OR 11 1:11:
16 180 Theresa Diaz 32 F 2/28 F3034 salem OR 14 1:12
17 193 sandy Eastman 44 F 3/21 F4044 sSherwood OR 13 1:12
18 384 Leah Kirchgessner 28 F  6/34 F2529 salem OR 14 1:13
19 185 Katherine Duarte 21 F 2/26 F2024 Bend OR 16 1:15
20 378 Anne Kenney 37 F 7/28 F3539 Battle Ground WA 13 1:16
21 594 panielle Restuccia 26 F 7/34 F2529 Portland OR 11 1:16
22 603 Tiffany Riendeau 28 F 8/34 F2529 Hillsboro OR 11 1:16
23 202 Nathalie Eggman 25 F 9/34 F2529 Tualatin OR 11 1:18
24 217 charlonda Fielder 25 F 10/34 F2529 vancouver WA 14 1:18
25 549 Brandi Palmer 21 F 3/26 F2024 Sisters OR 15 1:18
26 550 Hayley Palmer 18 F 1/10 F1519 sisters OR 15 1:18
27 164 Katie Darold 31 F 3/28 F3034 sSalem OR 15 1:18
28 163 Kyla Daniels 15 F 2/10 F1519 salem OR 15 1:18
29 386 cCara Kirkpatrick 46 F 1/10 F4549 Eugene OR 13 1:19
30 868 cat vogt 43 F 4/21 F4044 Troutdale OR 15 1:19
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311
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858
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Dinae Peterson
Jennifer Sladky
Mandy Coats
Kaisha Bloedel
Anna Juan

Marie Edgerton
Natale Jolivette
Christine Kim
Brianne Ruegsegger
susan Essin
Katie Steinhauer
Michelle Mulhair
Cheri Girolami
Tami Briggs
Brook wyntergreen
Meghan Johnson
Brandy Paolo
Shannon Laughlin
Abby Beckley
Summer Wanner
Angel Tuttle
Danielle Scott
Deanna Foster
Mischa Herman
Kalyn wallace
Amy Holcomb
Megan Cooper

Kim Tilander
Audra McMartin
Acacia Calkins
Jennifer Lundgren
Sara Parmeter
Ruth Kociemba
Chrystal Stutesman
Monica Root
Jesse Grow

Emily Ogilvie
Melony Willis
carissa Glahn
Sarah Lowe
Honisty Arlyn
Terah Dixon
Kymberlee Edvalson
susan Glenn
Katie Herzog
Heather Glass
Racheal Andersen
Summer Wwarner
Amanda Matsuda
Mary Nelson
Brittnee webber
Ngan Vo

Kristina Scott
Courtney Repp
Maryalicia Verdecchia
Andrea Eiesland
Andrea Kekhia
Laurie Lundwall
valerie walker
Letitia Hora
Kasey Coussens
Alison Clifford
Mona Hutchinson
Jennifer white
Lauren Hubner
Audrey McTtugh
Meagan Kelly
Alexis Lee
Danielle wollmann
Katrina Charfauros
Anya Cam
Tatyana Cardenas
Robin Oldenburg
Makaela Lipke
Rea Brookfield
Justine Hicks
Mesina Lunz
susan Jauwon
Carlene Morgan
Rebecca Venable
Denise Lemen
Jalene Brooks
Dominque Hofmann
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Yamhill
Carlton
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Tigard
Salem
Scappoose
Beaverton
Portland
Portland
Sandy
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west Linn
Pleasant Hill
woodburn
Aloha
Aloha
Estacada
Springfield
Oregon City
Rainier

St Paul
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Dundee
Eugene
vancouver
Portland
west Linn
Portland
Portland
Beaverton
washougal
Portland
vancouver
Canby
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Portland
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Saint Helens
saint Helens
St. Helens
Banks
Portland
MiTwaukie
Molalla
Beaverton
Eugene
Salem
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wilsonville
Gervais
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Tigard
Eugene
Sheridan
Portland
Portland
Saint Helens
Portland
Beaverton
Hillsboro
Beaverton
Oregon City
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681
138
646

113
350
453
816
285
726
309
432
442
572
410
173
484
322
269
696
342

600
205
220
283
115
563
481
765
702
402
253
403
487
587
533
446
447

694
492
781
551
282
796
733

Shawna Sipp
Brittney Collier
Julie Schaffroth
Debbie Brown
Denise Castaneda
Jessica Janes
Chelsea Mason
Rachel wolverton
Cindy Hamann
Tammy Townsend
Jamie Hicks
Janelle Lowery

Chrystal maldacker

Cara Phillips
Stacy Larsen
Becca Davisson
Dawn Miller

Megan Hollingsworth

Misty Griesi
Melissa St.Clair
Shanna Israel
Shelly Barr

Fawn Richards
Kelsey Elliott
Karrie Finseth

Stephanie Halverson

Elizabeth Cero
Emily Penland
Ashton Meyer
Meredith walker
Dagny Stark
Miriam Lambert
Cheri Girolami
Sarah Lambert
Marelvis Mirro
Deanna Reijonen
Jeanette Normine
Chrissey Marshall
McKenzie Marshall
Jan Bell

susan Spencer
Michele Moore
Lauren Webster
Julie Palumbo
Kendra Hale
Shelley whitney
Hayley Tuttle

Results By Heat - Saturday
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9/10
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22/26
28/34
23/26
15/21
16/21
19/28
29/34
20/28
21/28
22/28
23/28
26/28
30/34
27/28
17/21
24/26
31/34
32/34
24/28
33/34
25/28
18/21
26/28
25/26
19/21
28/28
20/21

8/10
21/21
10/10
27/28
26/26
34/34

9/10
28/28
10/10

TN TN TN TNTATTATTATTTNTATTATTATTATTTTTTTNTTTTTT

Heat 1 - 10:00am
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Joseph Laro

John Frank

Dave Gent

Galileo Galeon
Komoki Lamp
Christy Richards
Sean Wallace
Brent Christensen

Catherine Christensen

Debbie Viegas
Scott Viegas
Kristen Blake
Matt Bechtold

Jim Schaffer
Jeremy Bakke
Philip Rossi
David Duncan
William Werle
Andrew Gritzbaugh
Brian Gulka

Jim Lamp

Amir Farrokhzadran
Stephanie Haskett

S Div/Tot Div

M 1/13 M3034
M 1/5 M2024
M 2/13 M3034
M 1/11 M3539
F 1/7 F3034
F 1/3 F1519
M 1/8 M2529
M 2/11 M3539
F 2/7 F3034
F 1/3 F3539
M 3/11 M3539
F 1/5 F2529
M 3/13 M3034
M 4/13 M3034
M 2/5 M2024
M 1/1 Meo64
M 1/2 M5054
M 4/11 M3539
M 5/13 M3034
M 5/11 M3539
M 1/7 M4044
M 2/2 M5054
F 1/3 F2024

F2024 Portland OR
F2529 Pendleton OR
F3539 Gresham OR
F4044 Hillsboro OR
F4549 Tigard OR
F2024 Portland OR
F3539 Milwaukie OR
F3539 Portland OR
F4044 Portland OR
F4549 Gladstone OR
F2529 vancouver WA
F2024 Beaverton OR
F2529 Beaverton OR
F2024 vancover OR
F4044 Portland OR
F4044 Portland OR
F3034 salem OR
F2529 salem OR
F3034 sSpringfield OR
F3034 sSpringfield OR
F3034 salem OR
F3034 1Independence OR
F3539 Beaverton OR
F2529 vancouver WA
F3539 oOregon City OR
F4044 Hillsboro OR
F2024 Beaverton OR
F2529 Beaverton OR
F2529 Portland OR
F3034 Portland OR
F2529 Portland OR
F3034 Portland OR
F4044 vanvouer WA
F3034 Portland OR
F2024 Hillsboro OR
F4044 vancouver WA
F3539 vancouver WA
F4044 oOregon City OR
F1519 oOregon City OR
F4044 Beavercreek OR
F4549 cClackamas OR
F3034 Clackamas OR
F2024 Portland OR
F2529 Tigard OR
F1519 Albany OR
F3034 Pendleton OR
F1519 Scappoose OR
City St He Time
Salem OR 1 47:
McMinnville OR 1 52:
Harrisburg OR 1 55:
Portland OR1 1:01
Medford OR1 1:02
Portland OR 1 1:05
Portland OR 1 1:07
Sherwood OR1 1:08:
Sherwood OR1 1:08:
Portland OR1 1:10:
Portland OR1 1:10:
West Linn OR1 1:11:
Tigard OR 1 1:11:
Sherwood OR1 1:11:
Eugene OR1 1:11:
Lake Oswego OR 1 1:12:
Oregon City OR 1 1:12:
Sherwood OR1 1:12:
Portland OR1 1:13:
Eugene OR1 1:13:
Medford OR1 1:14:
Lake Oswego OR 1 1:17:
Eugene OR1 1:17:



Results By Heat - Saturday

24 660 Colin Scott 26
25 706 Trevor Storms 22
26 649 Thomas Schilling 26
27 229 Dale Fortin 37
28 24 Mark Bailey 31
29 467 Joseph McIntosh 29
30 450 Grace Martin 31
31 244 Brian Gardner 24
32 245 Kevin Gardner 41
33 216 Amy Faulkner 31
34 235 Kirstin Fristad 19
35 365 Michael Jones 38
36 78 Mallory Boyd 28
37 514 Colleen Murray 36
38 459 Cameron McCarthy 56
39 735 Ramona Tweed 57
40 237 Brett Fuge 29
41 40 Jeremy Baurer 33
42 449 Eric Martin 37
43 745 Eli Vargas 32
44 746 Samantha Vargas 31
45 474 Robert McQueen 27
46 248 April Gartner 27
47 522 Rosika Nees 20
48 263 Susie Grant 47
49 272 Jessica Groff 27
50 691 Carolyn Sojka 57
51 1 Brian Abe 37
52 731 Jason Turner 40
53 76 Jeff Bourne 45
54 623 Bryan Rott 36
55 400 Tina Laferriere 37
56 686 Jesse Smith 30
57 51 Mike Beggs 30
58 406 Tommy Lang 25
59 828 Unknown Runner
60 558 Mark Patterson 29
61 130 Andrew Clarke 16
62 281 Rodney Haines 42
63 292 Paige Harkless 16
64 568 Eric Peters 33
65 569 Rosalea Peters 33
66 762 Jessica Wahl 21
67 380 Alissa Keski 40
68 685 Erin Smith 32
69 349 Tamara James 42
70 351 Denise Janisko 46
71 613 Jake Rolfe 34
72 488 Tracey Mize 47
73 524 Hayes Nelson 37
74 262 Rick Gorman 29
75 118 Dan Charbonneau 41
76 527 Sean Nelson 24
77 396 Todd Koob 44
78 586 Korey Reid a4
79 675 Stuart Siegrist 33
Place No. Name

1 717 shelly Taylor

2 737 Mike Tyler

3 131 cole clarke

4 468 Michael McIntosh

5 338 Jody Ingham

6 585 Mike Reed

7 430 Thomas Love

8 699 Kyle stancliff

9 650 Ted Sschleisman
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6/11
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5/8
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8/11
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5/7
6/8
3/5
2/3
1/3
4/5
2/2
9/11
3/7
1/1
10/11
3/3
9/13
lo/13
5/5

7/8
1/1
4/7
3/3
11/13
6/7
3/3
1/2
7/7
2/2
2/3
12/13
3/3
11/11
8/8
5/7
5/5
6/7
7/7
13/13

M2529
M2024
M2529
M3539
M3034
M2529
F3034
M2024
M4044
F3034
F1519
M3539
F2529
F3539
M5559
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M2529
M1519
Mae44
F1519
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M3034
F4549
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M2024
Mae44
Mae44
M3034

Cornelius
Hillsboro
Cornelius
Tualatin
Portland
Beaverton
Salem
Corvallis
McMinnville
Carlton
Keizer
Sherwood
Portland
Lake Oswego
St. Paul
Estacada
Canby
Mulino
Gresham
Tualatin
Tualatin
Beaverton
Beaverton
Portland
McMinnville
Beaverton
Portland
Beaverton
Beaverton
Beaverton
Portland
Portland
Gresham
Gresham
Milwaukie
Beaverton
Forest Grove
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Milwaukie
Forest Grove
Beaverton
Beaverton
Timber
Eugene
Aloha
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Albany
Eugene
Eugene
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OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
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Heat 2 - 10:30am
S Div/Tot Div City
F 1/6 F3539 sherwood
M 1/8 M4044 salem
M 1/10 M2529 salem
M 2/10 M2529 Keizer
M 2/8 M4044 McMinnville
M 3/8 mM4044 Tigard
M 1/7 mM3034 Vvancouver
M 4/8 M4044 Aloha
M 1/4 M2024 Portland

:27
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47
47
11
:30
31
30
30
34
36
49
07
07
31
32
35
38
47
49
34
07
07
53
55
59
00
34
40
44
54
55
58
30
32
23
o1
03
24
25
28
02
09
09
10
13
38
38
38

14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
101
101
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
112
112
:23
124
:47
:48
17:
18:
18:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
23:
23:
23:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:

15
15

17
17
17
17
17
17

19
24
25
29
30
33
33

36
36
51
55
55
06
06
17
18
31
34
34

56
23
23
16
16
49
49
56
19
19
32
32
33
00
o1
10
22
23
27
27
27
33
35
35
35
35
40
40
40

NNNNNNNNN



Keith Neanover
Scot vincenzes
Kyle Schmidig
Hayden Ingram
Travis warneke
Nick Braman

Jon Holman

Jodi Morris
Mychal Kramer
Jeff Taylor
Charlotte vincenzes
Matthew Rasmussen
Charles Andrus
Shaun Hoffman
Steven Parrish
Christi Cooper
Beau Braman
Nicole Severino
Mike Severino
Alexander Vvaughn
Jake Bonham

Kari Bonham

Scott Harvey
Mandy Spencer
Jeanelle Morescalchi
Riccardo Morescalchi
Jamie Rotarius
Heidi warneke
Stephanie warneke
Josh wimp

Justine Gray
Candace Cook

John Cook

susan Vaughn
Scott Dickey
Javier Moreno
Glenn Fisher
Joseph Lilly
wesley Jolley
Sandy Jolley
Shonie Pittman
Shelly Fleeman
Jared woodruff
Nicole Bennett
pana Sullivan
Tracy Beil

Karla Antonini
Emily Berry

Tess Fields

Ben Condon
Courtney Takahashi
Ginger wietholder
01?a singleterry
Arlene williams
Boyd workinger
Kelly Davis

Mike Davis

Joe Chester

Lee Grundmeyer
Ashley McIntosh
Tina wickum
Carrie Urban
Laura Freeman
Robin oOlafson
Hallie Todd

Diana Coughlin
Nicole Mathes
Breanna Wilson
Joy Wilson

T T T T MMM EEETNET TN TN TN A ETNTNTNEESEEE=EETETNTETTTNTNETTNETTNEESTNENEESSESTEETNIEEEEE=ER

M3034
M3539
M2529
M1519
M2024
M2024
M3034
F2024
M2529
M4549
F3034
M2529
M3539
M3034
M3034
F3539
M2529
F3034
M3034
M1519
F2529
F2529
M5054
F3034
F4044
M4044
F2024
F2024
F2529
M2024
F2024
F3034
M3034
F4044
M4044
M2529
M4044
M3539
M2529
F3034
F3034
F3034
M1519
F4044
F3539
F3539
F4549
F3539
F4044
F2529
F2529
F3034
F3034
F4044
M4549
F4044
M4044
M2529
M2529
F2529
F3539
F3034
F2529
F3034
F2529
F4044
F3034
F1519
F5054

Portland
Hillsboro
Stayton
Battle Ground
Happy Vvalley
Kalama

Happy Vvalley
Eugene
Gresham
Sherwood
Hillsboro
Keizer
Yacolt

Happy Vvalley
Damascus
vancouver
vancouver
Portland
Portland
Salem
Beaverton
Beaverton
Roseburg
Sutherlin
Portland
Portland
Amity

Happy Vvalley
Happy Vvalley
Salem

Ssalem
Cornelius
cornelius
Salem

Turner

Salem

salem
Independence
wilsonville
wilsonville
Ssalem

Dallas
Eugene
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
vancouver
woodburn
Portland
Jefferson
Dallas
Dallas
vancouver wa
Gresham
Brightwood
Yacolt
Ridgefield
Beaverton
Aloha
Portland
Gresham
Tigard

Place

Place
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Place No.

1

763
834

61
457
790
210
337

73
175
471
331
197

83
619
212
111
110
573
827
398
589
258
529
530
656
191
427
760

32
786
787
570
788
304
719

Chad Warneke
Richard Burress
Bucky Buchstaber
Paul Carlson
Chris Turman
Caitlin Summers
Matthew Hunt
Lucas Carlson
David Wahlenmaier
Kurt Burress
John Kidd

Silas Ohlgren
Jennifer Egelseer
Andrew Moyer
Darrin Seeds
Nicholas Morrow
Scott Host

Ryan Taylor
Margret Mellon
Paula Bond

Tyson Wellington
Matt Dobbin
Brent Wellington
Paul Morris
Ashley San Blise
Sandra Hedges
Kristin Bishop
Shane Bishop
Christine Wahlenmaier
Brent Bradley
Ethan Bishop

Dan Matthews
Janet Westphal
Justin Elson
Afton Hutchison
Jaycine Bonnett
Travis Degn

Anna McKillip
Jeff Hudson
Isaac Edwards
Megan Anderson
Kylie R. Brasmer
Savina Rosales
Shane Espinoza
Veronica Case
Dan Case

Ryan Pitman

Alex Streeter
Jordan Kuenzi
Jessica Renhard
Tim Gloy

Sarah Nguyen
Tuan Nguyen

Tara Schuetz

E1 Dunn

Sarah Loney
Chris Vorderstrasse
Brittney Barnett
Aaron Werdmuller
Kevin Werdmuller
Bill Peterson
Tom Werdmuller
Dana Hendryx-Korpi
Cindy Thackery

Results By Heat - Saturday
Heat 3 - 11:00am
S Div/Tot Div i
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Happy Valley
Sandy
Tigard
Gresham
Beaverton
Portland
Salem
Gresham
Tigard
Sandy
Portland
Philomath
Portland
Scappoose
Vancouver
Salem
Tigard
Portland
Portland
McMinnville
Hillsboro
Hillsboro
Hillsboro
Hillsboro
Salem
Hillsboro
Bend

Bend

Tigard

Bend
Kennewick
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
North Plains
North Plains
Castle Rock
Wilsonville
Beaverton
Vancouver
Portland
Warren
Beaverton
North Plains
Forest Grove
Forest Grove
Portland
Yamhill
Salem

Sandy
Newberg
Vancouver
Portland
Lake Oswego
Portland
West Linn
Salem
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland

OR
OR

St He Time
OR 3 36:
OR 3 52:
OR 3 55:
OR 3 57:
OR 3 57:
OR 3 58:
OR 3 1:00:
OR 3 1:00:
OR 3 1:02:
OR 3 1:05
OR 3 1:08
OR 3 1:08
OR 3 1:09:
OR 3 1:11:
WA 3 1:11:
OR 3 1:11:
OR 3 1:11:
OR 3 1:12:
OR 3 1:13:
OR 3 1:18:
OR 3 1:20:
OR 3 1:20:
OR 3 1:20:
OR 3 1:20:
OR 3 1:21:
OR 3 1:21:
OR 3 1:22:
OR 3 1:22:
OR 3 1:22:
OR 3 1:24:
WA 3 1:24:
WA 3 1:24:
WA 3 1:24:
WA 3 1:24:
OR 3 1:25:
OR 3 1:25:
WA 3 1:26:
OR 3 1:27:
OR 3 1:27:
WA 3 1:29:
OR 3 1:29:
OR 3 1:31:
OR 3 1:31:
OR 3 1:31:
OR 3 1:31:
OR 3 1:33:
OR 3 1:33:
OR 3 1:34:
OR 3 1:39:
OR 3 1:39:
OR 3 1:42:
WA 3 1:44
OR 3 1:44
OR 3 1:44
OR 3 1:44
OR 3 1:44
OR 3 1:44
OR 3 1:44
OR 3 1:47
OR 3 1:47
OR 3 1:48
OR 3 1:48
3 1:
3 1:



65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

720
830
597
571
510
698
567
462
607
246
678
464
836
428
429
580
713
249
192
172
355
359
356
358
502
500
515
535
328
756

Ken Thackery

Katie Ralston
Eileen Rice

Erika Peterson

Don Mulconrey
Michelle Stafford
Nicholas Peterka
Brooke McDowall

Ada Rivera

Erica Garfield

Leah Sinclair
Michelle McGettigan
Rachel Poffenberger
Katie Losh

Tony Losh

Kellan Quick

Katie Tarlow

Tom Gates

Mindy Dyer

Rebecca Davis
Britton Johnson
Traci Johnson

Jeff Johnson

Taylor Johnson
Jason Morgan

Claire Morgan
Taremeredzw Mutepfa
Idara Obotette
Jared Houghton
Kerry Viehweg

41
20
27
33
40
34
32
34
51
29
39
27
23
27
24
27
26
65
52
34
13
45
49
20
29
29
24
20
26
49

M
F
F
F
M
F
M
M
F
F
F
F
F
F
M
M
F
M
F
F
M
F
M
F
M
F
M
F
M
F

4/5
6/9
10/15
6/8
5/5
7/8
7/8
8/8
1/2
11/15
5/5
12/15
7/9
13/15
5/6
13/15
14/15
1/1
2/2
8/8
1/1
2/3
3/3
8/9
14/15
15/15
6/6
9/9
15/15
3/3

M4044
F2024
F2529
F3034
M4044
F3034
M3034
M3034
F5054
F2529
F3539
F2529
F2024
F2529
M2024
M2529
F2529
M6569
F5054
F3034
M1114
F4549
M4549
F2024
M2529
F2529
M2024
F2024
M2529
F4549

Portland
Beaverton
Beaverton
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
St Helens
North Plains
North Plains
Dayton
Tigard
Aloha
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Beaverton
Hillsboro
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Tigard
Vancouver

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
WA
WA
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
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Results By Heat - Saturday
Heat 4 - 11:30am

S Div/Tot

Div
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:48:
:48:
:49:
:50:
:50:
:50:
:50:
:50:
:51:
:51:
:58:
:59:
:59:
:59:
:59:
:59:
:59:
:02:
:05:
:05:
:12:
:12:
:12:
:13:
:14:
:14:
:16:
:23:
:33:
:37:

23
24
46
30
31
33
34
36
29
31
26
34
35
37
40
42
42
04
o5
o7
55
57
58
00
49
50
46
39
18
o1

19:
19:
19:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
22:
22:
22:
24:
24:
24:
24:
24:
24:
24:
26:
27:
28:

43
43
58
06
06
06
07
07
17
17
32
as
as
45
46
46
46
12
as
4s
10
11
11
11
31
31
52
07
53
33
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160

577
475
151
224
286
742
672
346
313
345
824
677
507

Darcie Vandyke
Tylor Sampson
Nate Mataya

Jer Sinnott

Dave Mosgrove
Lindsay Dekeyser
Holly Bero

Holly Craig
Curtis Benson
Luana Cruz

Mario Alvarado
Paul Powers

Emma Medina
Ashley Costentine
Annie Flitcroft
Mindy Hangsleben
Angela Vandehey
Kate Shaw

Roy Jackson
Geoff Hill

Jacob Jackson
Jamie Yonkers
Diana Simmons
Jeffrey Dal Moss

30
32
32
30
33
37
26
40
28
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Independence
Vermillion
Keizer
Tigard
Keizer
Happy Valley
Fife

Fife

Salem
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Hillsboro
Hillsboro
Cornelius
Portland
Salem
Salem
Salem
Vancouver
Aloha
Vancouver
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Results By Heat - Saturday
Heat 5 - 12:00pm

S Div/Tot

Div

City

RRRRRPRRRRRERRRRPRRPRERERRERRERRRBRRR

Ryan Rhodes
Parker Folliard
Matt Olson

Lee Dekrey

Lee Folliard

Newberg
Oregon City
Portland
Portland
Oregon City

1:02:



109
209
636
835
424
705
367
714
541
170
178
625
615
273
614
166
508
354
451
642
639
279
837
419
767
641
584
761

44
728
391
654
692
375
122
598

68
368
316
267
388
260
315
609
150
753
206
100
303
709
822
441
187
802
184
820
581
239
566
565
640

35
296
657
189
188
333
332

21
208

22

Nicholas Carter
Youssef El-Mansy
Chuy Sandoval
Nathan Olin
Ryan Lobdell
Sky Stickney
Trent Jones

Jed Taucher
Jessy Olin

Kris Davis

John Demko

Juan Ruiz
Lauren Rook
Aidan Gronauer
Jeff Rook
Brooke Davis
Quinton Movick
Ashley Johnson
Makayla Martinez
Paul Schaefer
Don Schaefer
Robert Gust
Cole Magnuson
Matt Lesh
Elizabeth Wallace
Mike Schaefer
Erich Rasor
Brandon Vuylsteke
Justin Bearden
Sarah Tucker
Sara Koetje
Travis Schroeder
April Spaccarelli
Adam Kelsey
Katie Chimienti
Geoffrey Rich
Alex Bolliger
Wiley Jones
Kaci Hockaday
Elise Grellmann
Jessica Kloenne
Jennifer Goodman
Jessica Hirschy
Megan Robertson
Amber Corsen
Joey Verpoorten
Fathy El-Mansy
Curtis Bushart
Michael Hendrix
Sharyn Sullivan
Tammy Wynne
Chris Magnuson
Anthony Duenas
Heidi Willhite
Julia Drabs
Bill Worth

Bill Raczkowski
Clay Funkhouser
Lisa Perumean
Chris Perumean
Karl Schaefer
Rody Barrett
Virginia Hassel
Kim Schultz
Tyler Duenas
Sandi Duenas
Morgan Hulsey
Joe Hulsey
Sally Badawi
Safaa El-Mansy
Sarah Badawi

47
21
33
17
22
22
22
26
37
44
32
31
26
35
26
23
23
22
24
46
49
30
13
44
44
48
25
24
27
37
32
29
38
28
25
27
32
35
22
23
24
25
26
26
28
29
24
33
24
47
48
44
36
27
28
34
44
54
38
40
53
31
20
21
17
35
16
44
31
38
28
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2/5
1/8
2/8
2/3
2/8
3/8
4/8
3/10
1/4
1/3
3/8
4/8
1/9
2/4
4/10
1/8
5/8
2/8
3/8
3/5
4/5
5/8
1/1
1/4
2/3
5/5
5/10
6/8
6/10
1/5
1/3
7/10
2/5
8/10
2/9
9/10
6/8
3/4
4/8
5/8
6/8
3/9
4/9
5/9
6/9
10/10
7/8
7/8
8/8
1/2
2/2
3/3
4/4
7/9
8/9
8/8
2/4
1/2
3/5
3/4
2/2
2/3
7/8
8/8
3/3
4/5
1/1
4/4
3/3
5/5
9/9

M4549
M2024
M3034
M1519
M2024
M2024
M2024
M2529
M3539
F4044
M3034
M3034
F2529
M3539
M2529
F2024
M2024
F2024
F2024
M4549
M4549
M3034
M1114
M4044
F4044
M4549
M2529
M2024
M2529
F3539
F3034
M2529
F3539
M2529
F2529
M2529
M3034
M3539
F2024
F2024
F2024
F2529
F2529
F2529
F2529
M2529
M2024
M3034
M2024
F4549
F4549
F4044
M3539
F2529
F2529
M3034
M4044
M5054
F3539
M4044
M5054
F3034
F2024
F2024
M1519
F3539
F1519
M4044
F3034
F3539
F2529

Salem
Aloha
Salem
Kelso
Portland
Springfield
Portland
Portland
Kelso
Banks
Lafayette
Salem
Portland
Portland
Portland
Beaverton
Hillsboro
Hillsboro
Hillsboro

San Bernardino CA 5

Longview
Salem
Beaverton
Banks
Banks
Longview
Portland
Hillsboro
Oregon City
Tigard
Portland
Hillsboro
Lake Oswego
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Aloha
Silverton
Aloha
Portland
West Linn
Portland
Beaverton
Beaverton
Vancouver

Battle Ground

Aloha
McMinnville
McMinnville
Yamhill
Gaston

Banks

North Plains
Beaverton
Beaverton
Forest Grove
Tigard
Beaverton
Beaverton
Beaverton
Chehalis
North Plains
Eugene
Eugene

North Plains
North Plains
Hillsboro
Hillsboro
Aloha

Aloha
Hillsboro

OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
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:05:
106
:07:
:08:
:10:
:10:
:10:
:10:
:10:
:11:
:12:
:15:
:17:
:17:
:17:
:21:
:21:
:22:
122
:23:
:23:
124
126
:26:
:26:
:26:
:28:
:29:
:30:
:31:
:31:
:31:
:31:
:31:
:31:
:31:
:33:
:34:
:36:
:36:
:37:
:37:
:37:
:37:
:40:
:40:
:44:
:46:
:46:
:49:
:49:
:49:
:49:
:51:
:51:
:51:
:52:
:52:
:57:
:57:
:00:
:06:
106:
106:
106:
106:
106:
106
:36:
:36:
:36:

22
40
06
32
21
23
28
34
36
42
52
43
12
13
17
06
o7
12
14
o3
04
o1
10
11
45
45
45
55
32
o3
08
11
13
32
34
35
o7
34
20
28
32
34
41
42
53
54
25
37
41
14
18
23
37
03
o5
46
29
30
35
37
36
30
33
34
52
53
55
56
33
36
37

11:

12

15
15
15
15
15
15
15

17
17
17
17

19

28

54

:08
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
13:
13:
13:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
106
107
117
140
141
:47
:47
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
17:
17:
17:
144
:45
:46
146
18:
18:
:00
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
21:
21:
21:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
28:
:29
28:

12
28
48
48
49
50
51
o3
15
46
o3
03
04
45
45
57
58

09
21
28
34
35
35
36
39
39
40
56
12
31
33

21
21

24
24
52
53
54
56
12
12
20
28
28
23
24
56
00
o1
o1
04
05
o5
05
28

29



Results By Heat - Saturday

Heat 6 - 12:30pm

DA

Place No. Name Ad S Div/Tot Div City St
1 127 christopher Cirino 39m 1/1 mM3539 Sherwood OR
2 612 paniel Rodgers 34 m 1/2 mM3034 salem OR
3 839 Priscilla Crowder 22 F 1/4 F2024 Hillsboro OR
4 27 Drew Baker 27 M 1/2 M2529 Independance OR
5 482 Melanie Meyer 35 F 1/2 F3539 salem OR
6 289 Tyler Hanke 23 M 1/2 M2024 sSalem OR
7 101 scott Bushey 30 M  2/2 mM3034 salem OR
8 493 Isabella Moran 19 F 1/4 F1519 salem OR
9 831 Rachel Clark 17 F 2/4 F1519 carlton OR

10 832 Nina callard 17 F 3/4 F1519 carlton OR
11 105 Alyssa Caporicci 24 F  2/4 F2024 Gresham OR
12 19 Alison Arnold 23 F 3/4 F2024 Portland OR
13 777 sherri watson 34 F 1/2 F3034 Portland OR
14 104 sandee Cano 39 F 2/2 F3539 Portland OR
15 833 maggie Rodgers 17 F 4/4 F1519 sSaint Helens OR
16 165 Amanda Davis 23 F 4/4 F2024 sSalem OR
17 704 Keith Stevenson 24 M 2/2 M2024 Keizer OR
18 241 sean Gallagher 28 M 2/2 M2529 sSalem OR
19 157 Tami Cribbs 29 F 1/1 F2529 salem OR
20 701 Mark Stapleton 54 M 1/1 M5054 Dallas OR
21 635 Brianna Sanderlin 31F 2/2 F3034 salem OR
Results By Heat - Saturday
Heat 7 - 1:00pm

Place No. Name Ag S Div/Tot Div City St He Time
1 252 Jacob Gilbertson 26 M 1/3 M2529 Columbia City OR 7 50:
2 497 Caleb Morgan 17 M 1/6 M1519 Eugene OR 7 50:
3 369 David Jordan 34 M 1/5 M3034 Oregon City OR 7 57:
4 501 David Morgan 42 M 1/3 M4044 Eugene OR 7 59:
5 288 Darren Hanke 38 M 1/6 M3539 Scappoose OR 7 59:
6 49 Matt Beggin 30 M 2/5 M3034 Peckville PA 7 1:03:
7 791 Gary White 39 M 2/6 M3539 Camas WA 7 1:03
8 407 Michael Langeliers 30 M 3/5 M3034 Corvallis OR 7 1:03
9 664 Melissa Scott 23 F 1/2 F2024 Corvallis OR 7 1:03:

10 819 Michael Workman 39 M 3/6 M3539 Ridgefield WA 7 1:07:
11 793 Bill Whitley a2 m  2/3 M4@44 Albany OR 7 1:14:
12 795 William Whitley 16 M 2/6 M1519 Albany OR 7 1:14:
13 794 Kim Whitley 41 F 1/5 F4044 Albany OR 7 1:14:
14 387 Olivia Klinkner 31 F 1/2 F3034 Corvallis OR 7 1:14:
15 512 Matthew Murdza 33 M 4/5 M3034 Saint Helens OR 7 1:15:
16 575 Meredith Plummer 40 F 2/5 F4044 Corvallis OR 7 1:15:
17 821 Ted Wright 26 M 2/3 M2529 Ridgefield WA 7 1:17:
18 65 Tyler Blevins 39 M 4/6 M3539 Ridgefield WA 7 1:17:
19 440 Aleshia Macom 45 F 1/2 F4549 Vancouver WA 7 1:25:
20 528 Steve Newton 46 M 1/1 M4549 Vancouver WA 7 1:25:
21 792 Michelle White 37 F 1/1 F3539 Camas WA 7 1:26:
22 43 Marcia Beard 43 F 3/5 F4044 Creswell OR 7 1:26:
23 162 Kathy Danforth 50 F 1/1 F5054 McMinnville OR 7 1:26:
24 543 Terry Olson 57 M 1/1 M5559 McMinnville OR 7 1:26:
25 75 Ximena Borja 23 F  2/2 F2024 McMinnville OR 7 1:26:
26 842 Cody Thompson 16 M 3/6 M1519 Sherwood OR 7 1:33:
27 841 Nolan Rader 16 M 4/6 M1519 Sherwood OR 7 1:33
28 840 Payton Chertude 16 M 5/6 M1519 Sherwood OR 7 1:33
29 843 Scott Rader 42 M 3/3 M4044 Sherwood OR 7 1:33:
30 99 Adrian Burtner 35 M 5/6 M3539 West Linn OR 7 1:36:
31 602 Brian Riehm 35 M 6/6 M3539 Tualatin OR 7 1:36:
32 673 Simone Shepherd 32 F 2/2 F3034 Albany OR 7 1:41:
33 314 Leah Hinkle 29 F 1/3 F2529 Albany OR 7 1:50:
34 519 Natalie Nash 26 F 2/3 F2529 Albany OR 7 1:50:
35 120 Maurico Chavez 27 M 3/3 M2529 Newberg OR 7 1:50:
36 312 Melaine Higbee 40 F 4/5 F4044 Troutdale OR 7 1:50:
37 74 Gary Borja 24 M 1/1 M2024 McMinnville OR 7 1:52:
38 112 Bridget Casler 41 F 5/5 F4044 Damascus OR 7 1:52:
39 838 Ariel Battrick 29 F 3/3 F2529 Newberg OR 7 1:56:
40 168 Jeremiah Davis 31 M 5/5 M3034 Newberg OR 7 1:59:
41 813 Ev Wiskow 19 M 6/6 M1519 Salem OR 7 2:11:



42 42
43 41
Place No

Jennifer Beard
Julie Baxter

2:16:
2:54:

Time

06
08

24:45
31:40
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Michael Kune
Terry Manning
Julie Norris
Nicolle Lien
Tim Remple
Jenika Bates
Paula Logan
Terri Bates
Allex Adams

17 F 1/1 F1519 Creswell OR 7
49 F 2/2 F4549 Monmouth OR 7

Results By Heat - Saturday

Heat 8 - 1:30pm

Ag S Div/Tot Div City St He
30 M 1/2 M3034 Portland OR 8
49 M 1/1 M4549 Silverton OR 8
37 F 1/3 F3539 Silverton OR 8
32 F 1/1 F3034 Canby OR 8
30 M 2/2 M3034 Salem OR 8
21 F 1/1 F2024 Eugene OR 8
37 F 2/3 F3539 Bend OR 8
38 F 3/3 F3539 Eugene OR 8
19 M 1/1 M1519 Tempe AZ 8

Results By Heat - Saturday
Heat 9 - 2:00pm
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Place No
1 629
2 211
3 674
4 116
5 620
6 179
7 226
8 747
9 618
10 483
11 653
12 85
13 140

Place No

Kevin Rutherford
Clay Eppler
David Shinn
Carolyn Chaney
Vic Rosales
Lindsey Dennis
Mychal Foerster
Annette Vaughan
Michelle Rosales
Daniel Miller
Antje Schramm
Tim Braun

Allie Colosso

Ag S Div/Tot Div City St He
46 M 1/2 M4549 Beaverton OR 9
48 M 2/2 M4549 Yamhill OR 9
20M  1/2 M2024 Tigard OR 9
42 F 1/2 F4044 Salem OR 9
34 M 1/2 M3034 Fruitland ID 9
27 F 1/1 F2529 Portland OR 9
23 M 2/2 M2024 Beaverton OR 9
41 F 2/2 F4044 Canby OR 9
31 F 1/2 F3034 Fruitland ID 9
40 M 1/1 M4044 Portland OR 9
39 F 1/1 F3539 Portland OR 9
34 M 2/2 M3034 Portland OR 9
31 F 2/2 F3034 Portland OR 9

Heat 10 - 2:30pm
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1 798
11 847
12 848
13 849
14 278
15 77
16 718
17 434
18 394
19 532
20 608
21 14
22 84
Place No.

Andrew Garrison
George Armstrong
Jason Whitton
Justin Whitton
Ray Normandeau
Joe Graziano
David Robinson
Marshall Young
Derek Sayer
Julian Whitton
Joe McGowan

Mark Blevins
Sarah McGowan
Tony Gunness
Justin Bowdle
Jeff Terry
Brandon Lumpkins
Kenneth Kolarsky
Victoria Normandeau
Shanta Roberts
Sara Arguello
Jill Braukman

Ag S Div/Tot Div City St He
25 M 1/4 M2529 McMinnville OR 10
44 M 1/5 M4044 McMinnville OR 10
41 M 2/5 M4044 Corvallis OR 10
17 M 1/3 M1519 Corvallis OR 10
46 M 1/1 M4549 Portland OR 10
42 M 3/5 M4044 Beaverton OR 10
51 M 1/1 M5054 Beaverton OR 10
19 M 2/3 M1519 Albany OR 10
22 M 1/1 M2024 Albany OR 10
i6Mm 3/3 M1519 Corvallis OR 10
25 M 2/4 M2529 Springfield OR 10
25 M 3/4 M2529 Salem OR 10
23 F 1/1 F2024 Salem OR 10
42 M 4/5 M4044 McMinnville OR 10
36 M 1/2 M3539 McMinnville OR 10
36 M 2/2 M3539 McMinnville OR 10
25 M 4/4 M2529 McMinnville OR 10
44 M 5/5 M4044 Portland OR 10
49 F 1/1 F4549 Portland OR 10
39 F 1/1 F3539 Corvallis OR 10
30 F 1/2 F3034 McMinnville OR 10
30 F 2/2 F3034 McMinnville OR 10

Results By Heat - Sunday

Heat 11 - 10:00am
S Div/Tot Div
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392

60
194
416
631

47

743
225
284
545
408
562
689

20
752
604
605
667

36
335
498

79
199
769

12
139
485
486
329
144
291
133
594
603
547
850
202
648
658
357
161
552
411
772
659
661
307
319
148
102

30

16

15
182
861
546

31
417
815
682
119
439
438

48
688
499
324
453
816

Karrson Koivisto
Dana Alvares
Brayden Bigam
Brandon Eddy
Michael Lecompte
Curtis Safley
Queena Beebe
Christopher Anderson
Heather Vanderbilt
Alberto Flores-Juarez
Tristin Halverson
Jarae Opitz

Megan Larkin
Thomas Pelster
Katie Smoldt

Todd Austin
Antonio Verdusco
Kevin Riffle
Scott Riffle

Juan Serrato
Brent Bateman
Patrick Hunt

Carl Morgan

Chuck Boyle

Noah Edwards
Leroy Wallace
John Aniello
Wendi Colmone
Jacob Mills

Jason Mills

David Howell
Denise Coogan
Christina Hansen-Tuma
Alan Cline
Danielle Restuccia
Tiffany Riendeau
Brent Packebush
Burton Tuttle
Nathalie Eggman
Kc Scharf

Chris Schwab
Meghan Johnson
Andrew Curry
Brandy Paolo
Nathan Lattanzi
Summer Wanner
Carl Scott
Danielle Scott
Mischa Herman

Amy Holcomb

Megan Cooper
Acacia Calkins
John Barnes
Honisty Arlyn
Dusty Arlyn

Terah Dixon
Summer Warner
Bruce Opsal
Steven Barnes
Alexis Lee
Danielle Wollmann
Greyson Smallwood
Katrina Charfauros
Mesina Lunz

Jeff Lunz

Robert Beers
Paige Smith
Carlene Morgan
Jeffrey Holmes
Chelsea Mason
Rachel Wolverton

23
48
24
20
39
41
33
30
37
29
16
36
26
35
25
24
27
30
30
25
48
23
45
28
29
33
48
40
28
35
33
37
35
25
26
28
23
27
25
22
22
40
25
34
22
25
35
34
35
41
41
19
45
24
31
36

27
15
19
25
16
25
36
37
44
22
22
39
36
35
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1/10
1/6
2/10
3/10
1/9
1/2
1/6
1/6
1/11
1/10
1/3
2/11
1/9
2/9
2/9
4/10
2/10
2/6
3/6
3/10
2/6
5/10
3/6
4/10
5/10
4/6
4/6
1/7
6/10
3/9
5/6
3/11
4/11
7/10
3/9
4/9
6/10
8/10
5/9
7/10
8/10
2/7
9/10
2/6
9/10
6/9
4/9
3/6
5/11
3/7
4/7
1/3
5/6
1/2
6/6
6/11

10/10
2/3
2/3
7/9
3/3
8/9
7/11
5/9
2/2

10/10
2/2
6/9
8/11
9/11

M2024
M4549
M2024
M2024
M3539
M4044
F3034
M3034
F3539
M2529
M1519
F3539
F2529
M3539
F2529
M2024
M2529
M3034
M3034
M2529
M4549
M2024
M4549
M2529
M2529
M3034
M4549
F4044
M2529
M3539
M3034
F3539
F3539
M2529
F2529
F2529
M2024
M2529
F2529
M2024
M2024
F4044
M2529
F3034
M2024
F2529
M3539
F3034
F3539
F4044
F4044
F1519
M4549
F2024
M3034
F3539

M2529
M1519
F1519
F2529
M1519
F2529
F3539
M3539
M4044
M2024
F2024
M3539
F3539
F3539

Portland
Portland
Bend
Forest Grove
Milwaukie
Sandy
Portland
Amboy
Tigard
McMinnville
Hillsboro
Newberg
Beaverton
Cornelius
Tigard
Tigard
McMinnville
Kirkland
Salem
McMinnville
Tualatin
Portland
Portland
Sherwood
Beaverton
Sandy
West Linn
West Linn
Vancouver
Washougal
Mt Juliet
Portland
Portland
Beaverton
Portland
Hillsboro
Tualatin
Hazel Dell
Tualatin
Salem
Milwaukie
Yamhill
Vancouver
Carlton
Milwaukie
Salem
Beaverton
Beaverton
Portland
Salem
Salem
Woodburn
Portland
Vancouver
Vancouver
Portland
Portland
Salem
Portland
Canby
Portland
Portland
Wilsonville
Portland
Portland
Beaverton
Portland
Portland
Portland
Milwaukie
Portland

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
WA
TN
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
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11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
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51:

51:

52:

53:

54:

54:

55:

55:

56:
100:
100:
100:
102:
:03:
:03:
:03:
:03:
:04:
:04:
:04:
:04:
104
:05:
:05:
:06:
:07:
:09:
:09:
:10:
:10:
:10:
:11:
:11:
:15:
:16:
:16:
:18:
:18:
:18:
:21:
:25:
127
127
127
127
:29:
:30:
:30:
:30:
:32:
:32:
:35:
:36:
:38:
:38:
:38:
:41:
:41:
:46:
:46:
:46:
:46:
:46:
:48:
:48:
:49:
:50:
:50:
:52:
:55:
:55:

38
43
33
24
08
56
39
45
12
36
52
54
04
22
45
46
46
30
33
54
57
59
26
44
12
25
41
42
26
26
35
32
36
53
50
50
19
23
26
04
46
45
48
51
56
39
27
37
39
35
35
44
57
08
08
08
39
39
10
32
43
47
58
40
40
02
12
32
04
42
44

O Vv uwuwouvo

11

13

17

124
125
:34
:43
:51
l10:
10:
l10:
10:
102
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
13:
102
13:
13:
13:
14:
14:
14:
14:
15:
15:
15:
15:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
125
17:
17:
17:
17:
18:
18:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
20:
20:
20:
21:
21:

00
o7
09
14

04
05
17
32
36
36
36
44
45
48
49
49
54
58
03
16
41
41
49
49
50
o1

48
59
59
15
16
16
45
36
58
58
59
00
18
27
29
29
50
50

38
51
51
51
29
29
19
23
25
25
27
46
46
50
o3
06
23
03
o3



72 309 Jamie Hicks 25 F 9/9 F2529 Vancouver WA 11 1:57:00 21:17
73 310 Jim Hicks 46 M 6/6 M4549 Vancouver WA 11 1:57:00 21:17
74 410 Stacy Larsen 44 F 5/7 F4044 Portland OR 11 1:57:20 21:20
75 173 Becca Davisson 42 F 6/7 F4044 Portland OR 11 1:57:20 21:20
76 601 Scott Richards 37 M 7/9 M3539 Beaverton OR 11 2:03:40 22:30
77 600 Fawn Richards 36 F 10/11 F3539 Beaverton OR 11 2:03:41 22:30
78 220 Karrie Finseth 35 F 11/11 F3539 Oregon City OR 11 2:04:46 22:41
79 23 Christopher Bailey 38 M 8/9 M3539 Oregon City OR 11 2:04:55 22:43
80 283 Stephanie Halverson 43 F 7/7 F4044 Hillsboro OR 11 2:05:25 22:49
81 402 Miriam Lambert 33 F 4/6 F3034 Portland OR 11 2:08:16 23:20
82 403 Sarah Lambert 30 F 5/6 F3034 Portland OR 11 2:08:51 23:26
83 694 Susan Spencer 48 F 1/1 F4549 Clackamas OR 11 2:14:59 24:33
84 492 Michele Moore 34 F 6/6 F3034 Clackamas OR 11 2:16:56 24:54
85 426 Andrew Lohr 39 M 9/9 M3539 Portland OR 11 2:17:51 25:04
86 733 Hayley Tuttle 19 F 3/3 F1519 Scappoose OR 11 3:29:54 38:10
Results By Heat - Sunday
Heat 12 - 10:30am
Place No. Name Ag S Div/Tot Div City St He Time Pace

1 860 Seth Holland 31 M 1/4 M3034 Portland OR 12 54:52 9:59
2 652 Samantha Schoenwald 22 F 1/3 F2024 Vancouver WA 12 57:57 10:33
3 4 Reyes Alvarado 383 M 1/10 M3539 Salem OR 12 1:02:15 11:20
4 738 Judith Ullom 25 F 1/10 F2529 Sandy OR 12 1:04:10 11:40
5 123 Daniel Cho 24 M 1/6 M2024 Portland OR 12 1:04:54 11:48
6 778 Tyler Way 24 M 2/6 M2024 Portland OR 12 1:05:10 11:51
7 853 Daniel Godard 27 M 1/6 M2529 West Linn OR 12 1:05:29 11:55
8 771 Daniel Walsh 24 M 3/6 M2024 Portland OR 12 1:10:10 12:46
9 461 Jim McCoy 43 M 1/4 M4044 Vancouver WA 12 1:10:27 12:49
10 174 Don Deane 55 M 1/2 M5559 Vancouver WA 12 1:10:33 12:50
11 135 Kattah Coe 35 F 1/3 F3539 Portland OR 12 1:10:50 12:53
12 136 Palmer Coe 40 M 2/4 M4044 Portland OR 12 1:10:51 12:53
13 811 Mike Winnen 36 M 2/16 M3539 Salem OR 12 1:11:55 13:05
14 159 James Crow 23 M 4/6 M2024 Beaverton OR 12 1:16:56 14:00
15 491 Dj Moore 38 M 3/16 M3539 Hillsboro OR 12 1:16:59 14:00
16 826 Cody Zuercher 29 M 2/6 M2529 Vancouver WA 12 1:17:00 14:00
17 637 Fred Sauermann 37 M 4/16 M3539 Independence OR 12 1:17:58 14:11
18 412 Andrew Lauersdorf 45 M 1/1 M4549 Portland OR 12 1:19:53 14:32
19 517 Dave Nagel 58 M 2/2 M5559 Vancouver WA 12 1:20:32 14:39
20 126 Carl Christiansen 39 M 5/10 M3539 Vancouver WA 12 1:22:52 15:04
21 812 Steve Winnen 38 M 6/10 M3539 Salem OR 12 1:25:04 15:28
22 525 Josh Nelson 38 M 7/10 M3539 Salem OR 12 1:29:29 16:17
23 857 Cole Stutesman 28 M 3/6 M2529 Springfield OR 12 1:34:26 17:11
24 473 Audra McMartin 23 F 2/3 F2024 Pleasant Hill OR 12 1:34:59 17:17
25 114 David Castle 23 M 5/6 M2024 Vancouver WA 12 1:35:59 17:27
26 856 Chrystal Stutesman 28 F 2/10 F2529 Springfield OR 12 1:36:44 17:36
27 196 Kymberlee Edvalson 29 F 3/10 F2529 West Linn OR 12 1:38:22 17:53
28 95 Shane Bruington 18 M 1/3 M1519 Dexter OR 12 1:38:22 17:53
29 420 Jordan Lewis 23 M 6/6 M2024 West Linn OR 12 1:38:31 17:55
30 456 Amanda Matsuda 34 F 1/4 F3034 Vancouver WA 12 1:42:53 18:43
31 297 Todd Hawes 39 M 8/10 M3539 Portland OR 12 1:42:59 18:44
32 759 Ngan Vo 38 F 2/3 F3539 Portland OR 12 1:43:08 18:46
33 437 Laurie Lundwall 27 F 4/10 F2529 Saint Helens OR 12 1:45:01 19:06
34 766 Valerie Walker 29 F 5/10 F2529 Saint Helens OR 12 1:45:03 19:06
35 326 Letitia Hora 40 F 1/3 F4044 St. Helens OR 12 1:45:04 19:07
36 330 Lauren Hubner 29 F 6/10 F2529 Beaverton OR 12 1:45:56 19:16
37 858 Susan Jauwon 43 F 2/3 F4044 Saint Helens OR 12 1:49:49 19:58
38 261 Jesse Goodwin 31 M 2/4 M3034 Salem OR 12 1:58:55 21:38
39 322 Megan Hollingsworth 27 F 7/10  F2529 Salem OR 12 1:59:13 21:41
40 321 Don Hollingsworth 40 M 3/4 M4044 Salem OR 12 1:59:13 21:41
41 342 Shanna Israel 32 F 2/4 F3034 Salem OR 12 2:00:34 21:56
42 34 Shelly Barr 32 F 3/4 F3034 1Independence OR 12 2:00:34 21:56
43 33 Josh Barr 31 M 3/4 M3034 Salem OR 12 2:00:35 21:56
44 341 Matt Israel 31 M 4/4 M3034 Salem OR 12 2:00:36 21:56
45 205 Kelsey Elliott 27 F 8/10 F2529 Vancouver WA 12 2:03:47 22:31
46 481 Ashton Meyer 25 F 9/10 F2529 Portland OR 12 2:07:59 23:17
47 383 John Kim 26 M 4/6 M2529 Clackamas OR 12 2:08:00 23:17
48 765 Meredith Walker 31 F 4/4 F3034 Portland OR 12 2:08:02 23:17
49 702 Dagny Stark 29 F 10/10 F2529 Portland OR 12 2:08:03 23:17
50 647 Ben Schaller 25 M 5/6 M2529 Lake Oswego OR 12 2:08:09 23:18



51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

587
533
781
214
854
671
665
282
855

Tim Andriesen
Deanna Reijonen
Jeanette Normine
Lauren Webster
Wyatt Evleleigh
Tyler Witherspoon
Cory Shaw
William Seay
Kendra Hale

Eddy Lara

25
41
37
23
15
16
35
35
15
42

M 6/6 M2529 Washougal WA 12
F 3/3 F4044 Vancouver WA 12
F 3/3 F3539 Vancouver WA 12
F 3/3 F2024 Portland OR 12
M 2/3 M1519 Albany OR 12
M 3/3 M1519 Albany OR 12
M 9/10 M3539 Albany OR 12
M 10/10 M3539 Albany OR 12
F 1/1 F1519 Albany OR 12
M 4/4 M4044 Albany OR 12

Results By Heat - Sunday

Heat 13 - 11:00am
S Div/Tot Div City St He
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:09:
:12
:12:
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:28:
:28:
:34:
:35:
:35:
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:55

55
35
10
11
43
08
18
21

23:
24:
24:
26:
26:
26:
28:
28:
28:
28:

29
10
10
29
57
57
08
13
15
15
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393
729
193
153
155
379
378
725
386
740
339
213
703

92
480
511

86
823
683
628
627
606
390
431
203
374
560
154
132
336
859

89
311

91
113
350
285
726
115
563
253
446
447

53
348
551

Carter Marshall
Clayton Herman
Ian Eikanas
Joseph Dudman
Dustin Snell

Marshall Brookfield

Vincent Bell
Gregory Kolafa
Matthew Turay
Sandy Eastman
Jeff Coussens
Paul Coussens
Bryan Kenney
Anne Kenney
Robert Toner
Cara Kirkpatrick
Shad Vaira
Nathan Ingraffea
Susan Essin
Katie Steinhauer
Justin Brown
Jordan Messinger
Michelle Mulhair
Tami Briggs
Brook Wyntergreen
James Smario

Ken Rust

Brian Rust

Nick Rillstone
Ruth Kociemba
Sarah Lowe
Andrea Eiesland
Andrea Kekhia
Andrew Peekema
Kasey Coussens
Alison Clifford
Mona Hutchinson
Jennifer White
Rea Brookfield
Justine Hicks
Debbie Brown
Denise Castaneda
Jessica Janes
Cindy Hamann
Tammy Townsend
Elizabeth Cero
Emily Penland
Cheri Girolami
Chrissey Marshall
McKenzie Marshall
Jan Bell

Jesse James
Julie Palumbo

31

1/2 M1519 Oregon City OR 13
1/3 M2529 Beavercreek OR 13
1/4 M3034 Tigard OR 13
1/2 M4549 Portland OR 13
1/5 M2024 Beaverton OR 13
2/4 M3034 Sheridan OR 13
2/2 M1519 Beavercreek OR 13
1/2 M4044 Portland OR 13
2/2 M4044 Portland OR 13
1/6 F4044 Sherwood OR 13
2/5 M2024 Banks OR 13
2/2 M4549 Banks OR 13
1/5 M3539 Battle Ground WA 13
1/4 F3539 Battle Ground WA 13

3/5 M2024 Gaston OR 13
1/5 F4549 Eugene OR 13
2/5 M3539 Portland OR 13
3/5 M3539 Portland OR 13
1/5 F3034 Eugene OR 13
1/4 F2529 Portland OR 13
3/4 M3034 Portland OR 13
2/3 M2529 Portland OR 13
2/4 F2529 Portland OR 13
2/5 F4549 Portland OR 13

Portland OR 13
4/5 M3539 Tigard OR 13

4/4 M3034 Lake Oswego OR 13
5/5 M3539 Tigard OR 13
4/5 M2024 Portland OR 13
3/5 F4549 Estacada OR 13
1/5 F2024 Eugene OR 13
2/5 F2024 Hillsboro OR 13
3/5 F3034 Portland OR 13
5/5 M2024 Beaverton OR 13
3/5 F2024 Banks OR 13
4/5 F3034 Portland OR 13
2/4 F3539 Milwaukie OR 13
3/4 F3539 Molalla OR 13
5/5 F3034 Sheridan OR 13
4/4 F3539 Portland OR 13
2/6 F4044 Hillsboro OR 13
4/5 F4549 Tigard OR 13
4/5 F2024 Portland OR 13
3/6 F4044 Portland OR 13
5/5 F4549 Gladstone OR 13
5/5 F2024 Beaverton OR 13
3/4 F2529 Beaverton OR 13
4/6 F4044 Vanvouer WA 13
5/6 F4044 Oregon City OR 13
1/1 F1519 Oregon City OR 13
6/6 F4044 Beavercreek OR 13
3/3 M2529 Tigard OR 13
4/4 F2529 Tigard OR 13
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Place

No.

Results By Heat - Sunday

- 11:30am

1

Matt Gustafson
Wil Brown

Mike Myers

Ryan McKay

Sal Diaz

Tammy McKay
Theresa Diaz

Leah Kirchgessner
Casey Carroll
Charlonda Fielder
Brianne Ruegsegger
Vince Girolami
Cheri Girolami
Ashish Patel
Shannon Laughlin
Abby Beckley

Alan Martinson
Kim Tilander

Mary Nelson
Brittnee Webber
Kristina Scott
Jeff Scott

Heat 14
S Div/Tot Div
M 1/3 M3034
M 1/3 M2529
M 2/3 M3034
M 1/1 M3539
M 1/2 Mae4a4
F 1/2 F3539
F 1/3 F3034
F 1/2 F2529
M 2/3 M2529
F 2/2 F2529
F 2/3 F3034
M 2/2 M4044
F 1/1 F4044
M 3/3 M2529
F 1/2 F2024
F 2/2 F2024
M 1/1 M4549
F 1/1 F4549
F 3/3 F3034
F 1/1 F1519
F 2/2 F3539
M 3/3 M3034

West Linn
Portland
Portland
West Linn
Salem
West Linn
Salem
Salem
Vancouver
Vancouver
Forest Grove
Vancouver
Cascade Park
Portland
Tualatin
Tigard
Portland
West Linn
Canby
Canby
Canby
Canby

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Results By Heat - Sunday
Heat 15 - 12:00pm

City
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David Bauders
Nathan Brown
Sean Fair

Todd Graves
Stephen Ellis
Josh Settelmeyer
Brandi Palmer
Hayley Palmer
Katie Darold
Kyla Daniels
Cat Vogt

Eric Manarang
Dinae Peterson
Jennifer Sladky
Jason Bain
Mandy Coats
Anna Juan

Marie Edgerton
Chris Davis
Kermit Hanowell
Chance Rice
Angel Tuttle
Shannon Tuttle
Will Lucas

Ali Perales

Rob Root

Monica Root
Jesse Grow
Daniel Willis
Rob Ogilvie
Emily Ogilvie
Melony Willis
Carissa Glahn
Susan Glenn
Gary Repp

Lance Repp
Courtney Repp
Maryalicia Verdecchia

S Div/Tot Div

M 1/5 M2024
M 1/4 M3034
M 2/5 M2024
M 1/3 M4044
M 3/5 M2024
M 2/4 M3034
F 1/7 F2024
F 1/4 F1519
F 1/2 F3034
F 2/4 F1519
F 1/1 F4044
M 3/4 M3034
F 1/1 F5559
F 1/2 F4549
M 1/4 M3539
F 1/3 F3539
F 1/3 F2529
F 2/7 F2024
M 2/4 M3539
M 3/4 M3539
M 4/5 M2024
F 2/2 F4549
M 1/1 M4549
M 4/4 M3034
M 5/5 M2024
M 1/2 M2529
F 2/3 F2529
F 3/4 F1519
M 4/4 M3539
M 2/2 M2529
F 3/3 F2529
F 2/3 F3539
F 3/7 F2024
F 1/1 F5054
M 2/3 M4044
M 3/3 M4044
F 4/4 F1519
F 3/3 F3539

Portland
Carlton
Salem
Portland
Salem

Salem
Sisters
Sisters
Salem

Salem
Troutdale
Gresham
Corbett
Fairview
Gresham
Gresham
Wilsonville
West Linn
Tualatin
Salem
Scappoose
Scappoose
Scappoose
Gaston
Brooks
Oregon City
Oregon City
Rainier
Independence
Dallas

St Paul
Independence
Dundee
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Vancouver

RRRRRRRRPRRRERERRRPRRPRRPRRERRERERRRBRRBRRRRERRERRRBRRBRRRRREBRRRRR



39
40
41
42
43

103
106
540
423
484

Anya Cam

Tatyana Cardenas
Robin Oldenburg
Makaela Lipke
Dawn Miller

20
21
24
22
31

F 4/7 F2024 Gervais OR 15
F 5/7 F2024 Salem OR 15
F 6/7 F2024 Tigard OR 15
F 7/7 F2024 Eugene OR 15
F 2/2 F3034 Salem OR 15

Results By Heat - Sunday
Heat 16 - 12:30pm

104
105
124
124
:45

19:28
19:29
19:43
19:43
21:36

Matt Coleman
Tyson Griffith
Andy Bloedel
Katherine Duarte
Kaisha Bloedel
Kody McGuire
Kalyn Wallace

S Div/Tot Div City St He
M 1/1 M3034 Molalla OR 16
M 1/1 M1519 Rainier OR 16
M 1/2 M3539 Canby OR 16
F 1/1 F2024 Bend OR 16
F 1/2 F3034 Canby OR 16
M 2/2 M3539 Sandy OR 16
F 2/2 F3034 Sandy OR 16

Results By Heat - Sunday
Heat 17 - 1:00pm

1

John Benghauser
Bill Kirkland
Mack Murphy

Mike Wittenburg
Cade Raichart
Simon Crocker
Matt Jolivette
Mike Flanigan
Dillan Jackson
Michael Wenzelhumer
Andrew Jensen
Natale Jolivette
Christine Kim
Deanna Foster
Jon Heckman

Matt Smith
Christian Griesi
Misty Griesi
Melissa St.Clair
Zack St.Clair

S Div/Tot Div City St He
M 1/1 M2529 Lansing MI 17
M 1/1 M4549 Portland OR 17
M 1/5 M1519 Yamhill OR 17
M 2/5 M1519 Yamhill OR 17
M 3/5 M1519 Yamhill OR 17
M 4/5 M1519 Carlton OR 17
M 1/4 M3034 Portland OR 17
M 1/1 M5054 Beaverton OR 17
M 5/5 M1519 Donald OR 17
M 2/4 M3034 Portland OR 17
M 1/1 M2024 Hillsboro OR 17
F 1/2 F2529 Portland OR 17
F 2/2 F2529 Cornelius OR 17
F 1/1 F4549 Portland OR 17
M 1/1 M3539 Woodland WA 17
M 3/4 M3034 Woodland WA 17
M 1/1 M4044 Springfield OR 17
F 1/2 F3034 Springfield OR 17
F 2/2 F3034 Springfield OR 17
M 4/4 M3034 Springfield OR 17

Results By Heat - Sunday
Heat 18 - 1:30pm
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1

Ryan Fillis
Megan McGuire
Branden Wineland
Johnathan Ives
Emil Schaffroth
Katie Herzog
Audrey McTtugh
Meagan Kelly
John Schaffroth
Johan Spycher
Brittney Collier
Alexander Garcia
Andrew Cornett
Julie Schaffroth
Janelle Lowery
Chrystal Maldacker
Shelley Whitney

21
33
33
27
29
36
37
24
28
34

Travis John Armstrong-C 25

S Div/Tot Div City St He
M 1/3 M2529 Lake Oswego OR 18
F 1/3 F2529 Lake Oswego OR 18
M 1/1 M2024 Pendleton OR 18
M 1/1 M1519 Beaverton OR 18
M 1/3 M3034 Vancouver WA 18
F 1/2 F3539 Portland OR 18
F 1/3 F2024 Eugene OR 18
F 2/3 F2024 Salem OR 18
M 2/3 M3034 Gresham OR 18
M 3/3 M3034 Portland OR 18
F 2/3 F2529 Pendleton OR 18
M 2/3 M2529 Beaverton OR 18
M 1/1 M3539 Beaverton OR 18
F 2/2 F3539 Gresham OR 18
F 3/3 F2024 Beaverton OR 18
F 3/3 F2529 Beaverton OR 18
F 1/1 F3034 Pendleton OR 18
M 3/3 M2529 Hermiston OR 18

Results By Heat - Sunday
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Place

No.

Heat 19 - 2:00pm

Name Ag S Div/Tot Div City St He Time Pace
James Pardee 26 M 1/2 M2529 Hillsboro OR 19 1:01:26 11:11
Josiah Pardee 22 M 1/2 M2024 Hillsboro OR 19 1:01:26 11:11
Carolyn McCann 42 F 1/3 F4044 Eugene OR 19 1:03:58 11:38
Jeramy Burford 28 M 2/2 M2529 Oak Grove OR 19 1:05:53 11:59
Colin Rupp 23 M 2/2 M2024 Portland OR 19 1:06:14 12:03
Jennifer Lundgren 35 F 1/2 F3539 Aloha OR 19 1:36:19 17:31
Andrew Lundgren 39 M 1/1 M3539 Aloha OR 19 1:36:19 17:31
Sara Parmeter 30 F 1/2 F3034 Aloha OR 19 1:36:20 17:31
Jonathan Bolton 32 M 1/1 M3034 Beaverton OR 19 1:36:28 17:33
Rebecca Venable 34 F 2/2 F3034 Beaverton OR 19 1:53:20 20:37
Denise Lemen 36 F 2/2 F3539 Hillsboro OR 19 1:53:21 20:37
Jalene Brooks 42 F 2/3 F4044 Beaverton OR 19 1:53:21 20:37
Dominque Hofmann 40 F 3/3 F4044 Oregon City OR 19 1:53:21 20:37
Shawna Sipp 24 F 1/1 F2024 Portland OR 19 1:53:23 20:37
Jeff Branson 43 M 1/1 M4044 West Linn OR 19 1:53:23 20:37

Jeff Condry
Holly Homnick
Chris Jenson
Heather Glass
Racheal Andersen
Cara Phillips
Rosary Mangano

Results By Heat - Sunday
Heat 20 - 2:30pm

Ag S Div/Tot Div City St He Time Pace

23 M 1/1 M2024 Portland OR 20 52:19 9:31
28 F 1/1 F2529 Portland OR 20 53:34 9:45
25 M 1/2 M2529 Portland OR 20 1:04:30 11:44
37 F 1/1 F3539 Beaverton OR 20 1:40:39 18:18
33 F 1/1 F3034 Washougal WA 20 1:40:40 18:19
24 F 1/2 F2024 Vancover OR 20 1:57:17 21:20
25 M 2/2 M2529 Vancover WA 20 1:57:17 21:20
24 F 2/2 F2024 Hillsboro OR 20 2:11:12 23:52
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Place
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Bib
595
773
633
409
737
252
497
392

98
142
231

60
280
131
194
247
445
228
416
468

94

55
860
631

Marelvis Mirro

First Name
Ryan
Chad
Tylor
Joseph
Mike
Jacob
Caleb
Karrson
Dana
Richard
Jeff
John
Brayden
Matt
Cole
Brandon
Andrew
Carter
Parker
Michael
Michael
Wil
John
Seth

Curtis

Overall Results - Both Days - Men Only

Last Name Age Sex City State Heat
Rhodes 31 M Newberg OR 5
Warneke 29 M Happy Valley OR 3
Sampson 29 M Vermillion SD 4
Laro 30 M Salem OR 1
Tyler 44 M Salem OR 2
Gilbertson 26 M Columbia City OR 7
Morgan 17 M Eugene OR 7
Koivisto 23 M Portland OR 11
Alvares 48 M Portland OR 11
Burress 29 M Sandy OR 3
Condry 23 M Portland OR 20
Frank 22 M McMinnville OR 1
Bigam 24 M Bend OR 11
Gustafson 32 M West Linn OR 14
Clarke 29 M Salem OR 2
Eddy 20 M Forest Grove OR 11
Garrison 25 M McMinnville OR 10
Marshall 16 M Oregon City OR 13
Folliard 16 M Oregon City OR 5
Lecompte 39 M Milwaukie OR 11
McIntosh 28 M Keizer OR 2
Brown 25 M Portland OR 14
Benghauser 26 M Lansing MI 17
Holland 31 M Portland OR 12
Safley 41 M Sandy OR 11

33:
36:
43:
47 :
48:
50:
50:
51:
51:
52:
52:
52:
52:
52:
52:
53:
53:
54:
54:
54:
54:
54:
54:
54:
54:

Time
55:
07:
08:
43:
37:
06:
40:
38:
43:
19:
19:
29:
33:
35:
36:
24:
45:
03:
06:
08:
18:
36:
37:
52:
56:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
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26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

306
338
585
96
430
699

250
650
369
829
730
516
521
501
542
177
288
758
137
225
334
107
284
240
553
554
385
204

227
158
513
582
814
186
873
17
562
629
211
20
752
690
49
407
791
360
88
352
604
605
39
123
667

Clayton
Jody
Mike
Bucky
Thomas
Kyle
Christopher
Dave
Ted
David
Paul
Chris
Mike
Keith
David
Matt
Lee
Darren
Scot
Matt
Alberto
Matthew
Lucas
Tristin
Galileo
James
Josiah
Bill
Ian
Reyes
Lee
Simon
Mack
Cade
Mike
Joseph
Ryan
George
Thomas
Kevin
Clay
Todd
Antonio
Dustin
Matt
Michael
Gary
Matt
Marshall
Chris
Kevin
Scott
David
Daniel

Juan

Herman
Ingham
Reed
Buchstaber
Love
Stancliff
Anderson
Gent
Schleisman
Jordan
Carlson
Turman
Myers
Neanover
Morgan
Olson
Dekrey
Hanke
Vincenzes

Coleman

Flores-Juarez

Hunt
Carlson
Halverson
Galeon
Pardee
Pardee
Kirkland
Eikanas
Alvarado
Folliard
Crocker
Murphy
Raichart
Wittenburg
Dudman
Fillis
Armstrong
Pelster
Rutherford
Eppler
Austin
Verdusco
Snell
Beggin
Langeliers
White
Jolivette
Brookfield
Jenson
Riffle
Riffle
Bauders
Cho
Serrato

25
40
44
35
31
41
30
34
23
34
28
37
34
30
42
27
27
38
36
32
29
31
27
16
35
26
22
47
31
38
49
17
17
17
16
47
27
44
35
46
48
24
27
22
30
30
39
33
31
25
30
30
20
24
25
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Beavercreek
McMinnville
Tigard
Tigard
Vancouver
Aloha
Amboy
Harrisburg
Portland
Oregon City
Gresham
Beaverton
Portland
Portland
Eugene
Portland
Portland
Scappoose
Hillsboro
Molalla
McMinnville
Salem
Gresham
Hillsboro
Portland
Hillsboro
Hillsboro
Portland
Tigard
Salem
Oregon City
Carlton
Yamhill
Yamhill
Yamhill
Portland
Lake Oswego
McMinnville
Cornelius
Beaverton
Yamhill
Tigard
McMinnville
Beaverton
Peckville
Corvallis
Camas
Portland
Sheridan
Portland
Kirkland
Salem
Portland
Portland
McMinnville

OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
PA
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR

17
13
20
11
11
15
12
11
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:58:
:12:
:14:
:18:
:28:
144:
:45:
:57:
:07:
:52:
:53:
:54:
:54:
:55:
:02:
:07:
:08:
:10:
:36:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:01:
:01:
:01:
:01:
:01:
:02:
:02:
:02:
:02:
:02:
:02:
:02:
:02:
:03:
:03:
:03:
:03:
:03:
:03:
:03:
:03:
:03:
:03:
:04:
:04:
:04:
:04:
:04:
:04:
:04:
:04:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
31
36
47
48
52
15
26
26
34
59
15
21
41
41
41
41
47
48
21
22
43
45
46
46
50
57
58
58
06
10
30
30
33
51
54
54

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:

00
03
03
04
06
08
09
11
24
32
32
32
43
43
44
45
46
46
50
01
02
04
04
04
09
11
11
12
17
20
21
24
24
24
24
25
25
31
32
36
36
36
36
37
38
38
38
40
40
44
44
45
48
48
48



81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
929
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

36
335
97
778
93
109
845
498
340
651
853
469
79
776
54
877
222
344
199
626
785
852
209
81
674
264
851
636
769
323
819
270
770
620
810
66
863
397
124
835
381
538
454
715
680
506
12
668
771
612
424
705
485
486
461

Brent
Patrick
Kurt
Tyler
Nathan
Nicholas
Michael
Carl
Hayden
Kyle
Daniel
Ryan
Chuck
Travis
Vincent
Jeramy
Mike
Dillan
Noah
Colin
Michael
Sean
Youssef
Nick
David
Todd
Stephen
Chuy
Leroy
Jon
Michael
Tyson
Sean
Vic
Branden
Andy
Sal
Mychal
Brent
Nathan
John
Silas
Nate
Jeff
Jer
Dave
John
Josh
Daniel
Daniel
Ryan
Sky
Jacob
Jason

Jim

Bateman
Hunt
Burress
Way
Brown
Carter
Kune
Morgan
Ingram
Schmidig
Godard
McKay
Boyle
Warneke
Bell
Burford
Flanigan
Jackson
Edwards
Rupp
Wenzelhumer
Fair
El-Mansy
Braman
Shinn
Graves
Ellis
Sandoval
Wallace
Holman
Workman
Griffith
Wallace
Rosales
Wineland
Bloedel
Diaz
Kramer
Christensen
Olin
Kidd
Ohlgren
Mataya
Taylor
Sinnott
Mosgrove
Aniello
Settelmeyer
Walsh
Rodgers
Lobdell
Stickney
Mills
Mills
McCoy

48
23
24
24
31
47
30
45
18
25
27
37
28
24
15
28
50
16
29
23
31
22
21
20
20
44
22
33
33
30
39
16
26
34
21
35
40
29
36
17
35
25
33
48
33
41
48
34
24
34
22
22
28
35
43
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Tualatin
Portland
Sandy
Portland
Carlton
Salem
Portland
Portland
Battle Ground
Stayton
West Linn
West Linn
Sherwood
Happy Valley
Beavercreek
Oak Grove
Beaverton
Donald
Beaverton
Portland
Portland
Salem
Aloha
Kalama
Tigard
Portland
Salem
Salem
Sandy
Happy Valley
Ridgefield
Rainier
Portland
Fruitland
Pendleton
Canby
Salem
Gresham
Sherwood
Kelso
Portland
Philomath
Keizer
Sherwood
Tigard
Keizer
West Linn
Salem
Portland
Salem
Portland
Springfield
Vancouver
Washougal

Vancouver

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
ID
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
WA
WA

15
15
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:04:
:04:
:05:
:05:
:05:
:05:
:05:
:05:
:05:
:05:
:05:
:05:
:05:
:05:
:05:
:05:
:06:
:06:
:06:
:06:
:06:
:06:
:06:
:06:
:06:
:06:
:06:
:07:
:07:
:07:
:07:
:07:
:07:
:07:
:07:
:07:
:08:
:08:
:08:
:08:
:08:
:08:
:08:
:09:
:09:
:09:
:09:
:10:
:10:
:10:
:10:
:10:
:10:
:10:
:10:

57
59
06
10
20
22
25
26
28
28
29
32
44
45
46
53
03
03
12
14
34
37
40
45
46
49
55
06
25
28
29
34
34
37
50
53
07
16
27
32
35
42
47
04
31
33
41
01
10
11
21
23
26
26
27

11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:

49
49
51
51
53
54
54
54
55
55
55
55
58
58
58
59
01
01
03
03
07
07
08
09
09
09
10
12
16
16
17
17
17
18
20
21
23
25
27
28
29
30
31
34
39
39
41
44
46
46
48
48
49
49
49



136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161l
162
163
l64
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190

367
797
174
714
329
541
136
754
799
45
583
10
531
509
505
643
327
29
811
393
621
729
716
190
789
317
178
226
153
155
271
556
2717
404
793
795
512
57
266
610
625
379
133
725
159
491
826
80
273
614
215
821
65
637
108

Trent
Jason
Don

Jed
David
Jessy
Palmer
Scott
Justin
Matt
Matthew
Charles
Ray
Andrew
Nicholas
Jim
Scott
Jeremy
Mike
Gregory
Philip
Matthew
Ryan
David
William
Shaun
John
Mychal
Jeff
Paul
Andrew
Steven
Brian
Jim
Bill
William
Matthew
Curtis
Joe
David
Juan
Bryan
Alan
Robert
James
Dj

Cody
Beau
Aidan
Jeff
Amir
Ted
Tyler
Fred

Casey

Jones
Whitton
Deane
Taucher
Howell
Olin

Coe
Viegar
Whitton
Bechtold
Rasmussen
Andrus
Normandeau
Moyer
Morrow
Schaffer
Host
Bakke
Winnen
Kolafa
Rossi
Turay
Taylor
Duncan
Werle
Hoffman
Demko
Foerster
Coussens
Coussens
Gritzbaugh
Parrish
Gulka
Lamp
Whitley
Whitley
Murdza
Benson
Graziano
Robinson
Ruiz
Kenney
Cline
Toner
Crow
Moore
Zuercher
Braman
Gronauer
Rook
Farrokhzadran
Wright
Blevins
Sauermann

Carroll

22
41
55
26
33
37
40
36
17
30
27
35
46
35
26
31
37
24
36
40
63
43
30
54
36
31
32
23
20
48
30
32
39
41
42
16
33
30
42
51
31
38
25
23
23
38
29
29
35
26
54
26
39
37
25
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Portland
Corvallis
Vancouver
Portland
Mt Juliet
Kelso
Portland
Portland
Corvallis
Tigard
Keizer
Yacolt
Portland
Scappoose
Salem
Sherwood
Tigard
Eugene
Salem
Portland
Lake Oswego
Portland
Portland
Oregon City
Sherwood
Happy Valley
Lafayette
Beaverton
Banks

Banks
Portland
Damascus
Eugene
Medford
Albany
Albany
Saint Helens
Salem
Beaverton
Beaverton
Salem
Battle Ground
Beaverton
Gaston
Beaverton
Hillsboro
Vancouver
Vancouver
Portland
Portland
Lake Oswego
Ridgefield
Ridgefield
Independence

Vancouver

OR
OR
WA
OR
TN
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
WA
OR
OR
OR
WA
WA
OR
WA
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:10:
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:10:
:11:
:11:
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:11:
:11:
:11:
:11:
:11:
:11:
:11:
:12:
:12:
:12:
:12:
:12:
:12:
:12:
:12:
:13:
:13:
:13:
:13:
:13:
:13:
:14:
:14:
:14:
:15:
:15:
:15:
:15:
:15:
:15:
:15:
:16:
:16:
:16:
:17:
:17:
:17:
:17:
:17:
:17:
:17:
:17:
:18:

28
31
33
34
35
36
51
52
10
16
16
19
22
23
30
40
45
51
55
11
18
20
24
25
25
45
52
23
29
37
39
40
59
09
15
22
01
16
35
36
43
48
53
35
56
59
00
02
13
17
25
40
41
58
12

12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:

49
50
50
50
50
51
53
53
57
58
58
58
59
59
00
02
03
04
05
08
09
09
10
10
10
14
15
21
22
24
24
24
28
29
30
32
39
41
45
45
46
47
48
56
00
00
00
01
03
04
05
08
08
11
14



191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245

547
850
660
706
649
825
638
669
748
229
24
867

412
467
784
183
783
504
444
517
343
648
508
25
798
871
63
244
245
294
126
642
639
167
290
279
834
61
457
740
339
92
210
480
812
254
528
847
848
496
278
77
658
837

Brent
Burton
Colin
Trevor
Thomas
Marshall
Derek
Mike
Alexander
Dale
Mark
Eric
Mario
Andrew
Joseph
Tyson
Matt
Brent
Paul
Terry
Dave
Johnathan
Kc
Quinton
Jason
Julian
Andrew
Shane
Brian
Kevin
Scott
Carl
Paul
Don
Chris
Kermit
Robert
Brent
Ethan
Dan
Shad
Nathan
Justin
Justin
Jordan
Steve
Vince
Steve
Joe
Mark
Riccardo
Tony
Justin
Chris
Cole

Packebush
Tuttle
Scott
Storms
Schilling
Young
Sayer
Severino
Vaughn
Fortin
Bailey
Manarang
Alvarado
Lauersdorf
McIntosh
Wellington
Dobbin
Wellington
Morris
Manning
Nagel
Ives
Scharf
Movick
Bain
Whitton
Jensen
Bishop
Gardner
Gardner
Harvey

Christiansen

Schaefer
Schaefer
Davis
Hanowell
Gust
Bradley
Bishop
Matthews
Vaira
Ingraffea
Brown
Elson
Messinger
Winnen
Girolami
Newton
McGowan
Blevins
Morescalchi
Gunness
Bowdle
Schwab
Magnuson

23
27
26
22
26
19
22
32
19
37
31
31
36
45
29
29
30
30
29
49
58
18
22
23
37
16
23
34
24
41
53
39
46
49
36
37
30
41
31
45
38
36
30
41
28
38
44
46
25
25
41
42
36
22
13
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Tualatin
Hazel Dell
Cornelius
Hillsboro
Cornelius
Albany
Albany
Portland
Salem
Tualatin
Portland
Gresham
Vancouver
Portland
Beaverton
Hillsboro
Hillsboro
Hillsboro
Hillsboro
Silverton
Vancouver
Beaverton
Salem
Hillsboro
Gresham
Corvallis
Hillsboro
Bend
Corvallis
McMinnville
Roseburg

Vancouver

San Bernardino

Longview
Tualatin
Salem
Salem

Bend
Kennewick
Vancouver
Portland
Portland
Portland
Vancouver
Portland
Salem
Vancouver
Vancouver
Springfield
Salem
Portland
McMinnville
McMinnville
Milwaukie

Beaverton

OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
CA
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
WA
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
WA
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

11
11

10
10

13
13
13

13
12
14

10
10

10
10
11
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:18:
:18:
:18:
:19:
:19:
:19:
:19:
:19:
:19:
:19:
:19:
:19:
:19:
:19:
:19:
:20:
:20:
:20:
:20:
:20:
:20:
:20:
:21:
:21:
:21:
:21:
:21:
122:
122:
122:
:22:
122:
123:
123:
:23:
123:
124:
124:
:24:
124:
124:
124:
:24:
124:
:25:
:25:
:25:
:25:
:25:
:25:
:25:
:25:
:25:
:25:
:26:

19
23
40
11
16
17
18
33
37
39
43
46
51
53
57
05
06
07
09
19
32
41
04
07
16
35
41
19
34
34
45
52
03
04
06
12
01
19
22
28
32
35
57
59
02
04
05
18
28
30
33
42
43
46
10

14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:

15
16
19
24
25
25
25
28
29
29
30
31
31
32
33
34
34
34
35
37
39
41
45
45
47
50
51
58
01
01
03
04
06
07
07
08
17
20
21
22
23
23
27
27
28
28
29
31
33
33
34
35
35
36
40



246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
2717
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300

419
543
175
641
577
365
718
331
16l
411
459
584
628
683
627
197
557
525
237
40
596
734
761
434
659
44
394
606
449
745
654
465
433
375
598
809
212

289
101
452
68
110
573
842
841
840
843
564
301
687
827
857
474
368

Matt
Terry
Travis
Mike
Paul
Michael
Jeff
Jeff
Andrew
Nathan
Cameron
Erich
Ken
James
Brian
Isaac
Ashish
Josh
Brett
Jeremy
Chance
Shannon
Brandon
Brandon
Carl
Justin
Kenneth
Nick
Eric
Eli
Travis
Kody
Will
Adam
Geoffrey
Josh
Shane
Drew
Tyler
Scott
Alan
Alex
Dan
Ryan
Cody
Nolan
Payton
Scott
Ali

Jon
Matt
Alex
Cole
Robert
Wiley

Lesh
Olson
Degn
Schaefer
Powers
Jones
Terry
Hudson
Curry
Lattanzi
McCarthy
Rasor
Rust
Smario
Rust
Edwards
Patel
Nelson
Fuge
Baurer
Rice
Tuttle
Vuylsteke
Lumpkins
Scott
Bearden
Kolarsky
Rillstone
Martin
Vargas
Schroeder
McGuire
Lucas
Kelsey
Rich
Wimp
Espinoza
Baker
Hanke
Bushey
Martinson
Bolliger
Case
Pitman
Thompson
Rader
Chertude
Rader
Perales
Heckman
Smith
Streeter
Stutesman
McQueen
Jones

44
57
39
48
30
38
36
28
25
22
56
25
34
38
37
26
25
38
29
33
21
45
24
25
35
27
44
24
37
32
29
35
32
28
27
23
39
27
23
30
48
32
37
35
16
16
16
42
20
38
31
26
28
27
35
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Banks
McMinnville
Castle Rock
Longview
Vancouver
Sherwood
McMinnville
Beaverton
Vancouver
Milwaukie
St. Paul
Portland
Lake Oswego
Tigard
Tigard
Vancouver
Portland
Salem
Canby
Mulino
Scappoose
Scappoose
Hillsboro
McMinnville
Beaverton
Oregon City
Portland
Portland
Gresham
Tualatin
Hillsboro
Sandy
Gaston
Eugene
Eugene
Salem
North Plains
Independance
Salem
Salem
Portland
Aloha
Forest Grove
Portland
Sherwood
Sherwood
Sherwood
Sherwood
Brooks
Woodland
Woodland
Yamhill
Springfield
Beaverton

Silverton

OR
OR
WA
WA
WA
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
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13
13
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14

12

15

15

10
11

10
13

H PR B R RBRRBRR BB R BB R RBBRRBRRBRRBRRHBRRRBBERRBBERRRBRRRBRBRR BB R BB R R B RRRBR R R BB R R

126:
126:
:26:
126:
126:
:27:
:27:
:27:
:27:
:27:
:28:
128:
:29:
:29:
:29:
:29:
:29:
:29:
:29:
:29:
:29:
:29:
:29:
:30:
:30:
:30:
:30:
:30:
:30:
:31:
:31:
:31:
:31:
:31:
:31:
:31:
:31:
:31:
:32:
:32:
:32:
:33:
:33:
:33:
:33:
:33:
:33:
:33:
:33:
:33:
:33:
:34:
:34:
:34:
:34:

11
23
30
45
48
11
45
47
48
56
30
45
12
12
13
20
27
29
34
36
52
54
55
06
27
32
34
37
49
07
11
24
30
32
35
45
54
58
01
03
19
07
25
29
36
37
38
39
49
59
59
03
26
31
34

15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:

41
43
44
47
47
51
58
58
58
00
06
09
14
14
14
15
16
17
17
18
21
21
21
23
27
28
28
29
31
34
35
38
39
39
40
41
43
44
44
45
47
56
59
00
01
02
02
02
04
06
06
06
11
12
12



301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355

146
114
435
929
602
69
346
313
345
30
617
181
494
221
422
804
537
644
15
95
420

363
398
753
76
731
588
546
817
258
297
865
592
593
206
530
760
560
623
31
100
303
682
786
787
570
788
720
438
686
51
48
187
688

John
David
Andrew
Adrian
Brian
Jonathan
Roy
Geoff
Jacob
John
Rob
Scott
Javier
Glenn
Joseph
Daniel
Rob
Emil
Dusty
Shane
Jordan
Brian
Wesley
Jordan
Joey
Jeff
Jason
Tim
Bruce
Jared
Tim
Todd
Jeff
Gary
Lance
Fathy
Tuan
Chris
Andrew
Bryan
Steven
Curtis
Michael
Greyson
Aaron
Kevin
Bill
Tom
Ken
Jeff
Jesse
Mike
Robert
Anthony
Paige

Cook
Castle
Lundgren
Burtner
Riehm
Bolton
Jackson
Hill
Jackson
Barnes
Root
Dickey
Moreno
Fisher
Lilly
Willis
Ogilvie
Schaffroth
Arlyn
Bruington
Lewis

Abe

Jolley
Kuenzi
Verpoorten
Bourne
Turner
Remple
Opsal
Woodruff
Gloy

Hawes
Scott
Repp

Repp
El-Mansy
Nguyen
Vorderstrasse
Peekema
Rott
Barnes
Bushart
Hendrix
Smallwood
Werdmuller
Werdmuller
Peterson
Werdmuller
Thackery
Lunz

Smith
Beggs
Beers
Duenas
Smith

31
23
39
35
35
32
30
33
37
45
27
42
28
43
35
36
29
30
31
18
23
37
28
24
29
45
40
30
27
19
29
39
34
42
41
24
36
44
22
36
15
33
24
16
24
22
38
48
41
37
30
30
44
36
22
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Cornelius
Vancouver
Aloha

West Linn
Tualatin
Beaverton
Salem
Salem
Salem
Portland
Oregon City
Turner
Salem
Salem
Independence
Independence
Dallas
Vancouver
Vancouver
Dexter
West Linn
Beaverton
Wilsonville
Salem
Battle Ground
Beaverton
Beaverton
Salem
Salem
Eugene
Newberg
Portland
Canby
Portland
Portland
Aloha
Portland
Salem
Beaverton
Portland
Portland
McMinnville
McMinnville
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Gresham
Gresham
Beaverton
North Plains
Portland

OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

11

11
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:35:
:35:
:36:
:36:
:36:
:36:
:36:
:36:
:36:
:36:
:36:
:37:
:37:
:37:
:37:
:37:
:37:
:37:
:38:
:38:
:38:
:38:
:38:
:39:
:40:
:41:
:41:
:41:
:41:
142:
:42:
142:
:43:
143:
:43:
:44:
:44:
144:
:45:
:45:
:46:
:46:
:46:
:46:
:47:
147:
:48:
148:
:48:
:48:
:48:
:49:
:49:
:49:
:50:

45
59
19
21
22
28
28
36
39
57
59
24
27
30
38
44
45
52
08
22
31
34
58
16
54
07
07
33
39
40
49
59
26
36
37
25
30
39
26
53
10
37
41
47
32
33
14
15
23
40
59
00
02
37
12

17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
20:

25
27
31
31
32
33
33
34
35
38
38
43
44
44
46
47
47
48
51
53
55
56
00
03
21
23
23
28
29
40
42
44
49
51
51
00
00
02
11
16
19
24
24
25
33
34
41
41
43
46
49
49
50
56
03



356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410

120
510
567
462
558
820
324
74
581
239
818
130
281
876
645
695
507
149
242
171
121
310
443
275
565
846
261
321
168
429
580
268
697
33
341
640
249
601
704
23
568
483
189
332
383
647
241

85
813
355
356
502
515
426

Maurico
Don
Nicholas
Brooke
Mark
Bill
Jeffrey
Gary
Bill
Clay
Boyd
Andrew
Rodney
Jeff
John
Johan
Jeffrey Dal
Andrew
Alexander
Mike

Joe

Jim
Rosary
Lee
Chris
Allex
Jesse
Don
Jeremiah
Tony
Kellan
Christian
Zack
Josh
Matt
Karl

Tom
Scott
Keith
Christopher
Eric
Daniel
Tyler
Joe

John

Ben

Sean

Tim

Tim

Ev
Britton
Jeff
Jason
Taremeredzw
Andrew

Chavez
Mulconrey
Peterka
McDowall
Patterson
Worth
Holmes
Borja
Raczkowski
Funkhouser
Workinger
Clarke
Haines
Branson
Schaffroth
Spycher
Moss
Cornett
Garcia
Davis
Chester
Hicks
Mangano
Grundmeyer
Perumean
Adams
Goodwin

Hollingsworth

Davis
Losh
Quick
Griesi
St.Clair
Barr
Israel
Schaefer
Gates
Richards
Stevenson
Bailey
Peters
Miller
Duenas
Hulsey
Kim
Schaller
Gallagher
Andriesen
Braun
Wiskow
Johnson
Johnson
Morgan
Mutepfa
Lohr

27
40
32
34
29
34
39
24
44
54
45
16
42
43
33
33
28
36
29
44
26
46
25
29
40
19
31
40
31
24
27
41
30
31
31
53
65
37
24
38
33
40
17
44
26
25
28
25
34
19
13
49
29
24
39
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Newberg
Portland
Portland

St Helens
Forest Grove
Forest Grove
Portland
McMinnville
Tigard
Beaverton
Jefferson
Portland
Portland
West Linn
Gresham
Portland
Vancouver
Beaverton
Beaverton
Dallas
Vancouver Wa
Vancouver
Vancover
Gresham
Beaverton
Tempe

Salem
Salem
Newberg
Portland
Portland
Springfield
Springfield
Salem
Salem
Chehalis
Portland
Beaverton
Keizer
Oregon City
Portland
Portland
North Plains
Hillsboro
Clackamas
Lake Oswego
Salem
Washougal
Portland
Salem
Vancouver
Vancouver
Portland
Portland
Portland

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
WA
WA
WA
OR
OR
AZ
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
WA
WA
OR
OR
OR

12
12

17
17
12
12

11

11
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:50:
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:52:
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:52:
:52:
:53:
:53:
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:54:
:55:
:55:
:56:
:56:
:57:
:57:
:57:
:57:
:58:
:58:
:59:
:59:
:59:
:59:
:59:
:59:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:02:
:03:
:04:
:04:
:06:
:06:
:06:
:06:
:08:
:08:
:009:
:009:
:11:
:11:
:12:
:12:
:14:
:16:
:17:

31
31
34
36
44
46
04
21
29
30
51
54
55
23
41
13
33
14
14
06
59
00
17
31
37
16
55
13
25
40
42
43
54
35
36
36
04
40
21
55
30
50
52
56
00
09
04
05
18
25
55
58
49
46
51

20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
22:
22:
22:
22:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
24:
24:
24:
24:
25:

06
06
07
07
19
20
23
26
28
28
32
32
32
37
41
46
50
57
57
07
17
17
20
22
24
31
38
41
43
46
46
46
48
56
56
56
12
30
37
43
00
04
04
05
17
18
28
29
53
54
10:
11:
31:
52:
04:

00
00
00
00
00



411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428

Place
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613
262
524
118
527
396
586
675
214
854
348
328
701
671
665
855
18
127

Bib
744
717
325
47
743
652
710
545
408
764
405
872
689
458
664
738
599
116
503
125
176
201
139
135
755
862
64
757
666
144
291
170
180
193

Jake
Rick
Hayes
Dan
Sean
Todd
Korey
Stuart
Wyatt
Tyler
Jesse
Jared
Mark
Cory
William
Eddy
Travis John

Christopher

First Name
Darcie
Shelly
Holly
Queena
Heather
Samantha
Caitlin
Jarae
Megan
David
Komoki
Megan
Katie
Carolyn
Melissa
Judith
Christy
Carolyn
Jodi
Catherine
Lindsay
Jennifer
Wendi
Kattah
Debbie
Tammy
Kristen
Charlotte
Darrin
Denise
Christina
Kris
Theresa

Sandy

Rolfe
Gorman
Nelson
Charbonneau
Nelson

Koob

Reid
Siegrist
Evleleigh
Witherspoon
James
Houghton
Stapleton
Shaw

Seay

Lara

Armstrong-Camp

Cirino

Overall Results - Both Days - Women Only

Last Name
Vandyke
Taylor
Homnick
Beebe
Vanderbilt
Schoenwald
Summers
Opitz
Larkin
Wahlenmaier
Lamp
McGuire
Smoldt
McCann
Scott
Ullom
Richards
Chaney
Morris
Christensen
Dekeyser
Egelseer
Colmone
Coe

Viegas
McKay
Blake
Vincenzes
Seeds
Coogan
Hansen-Tuma
Davis

Diaz
Eastman

34
29
37
41
24
44
44
33
15
16
29
26
54
35
35
42
25
39

Age
21
38
28
33
37
22
25
36
26
39
34
28
25
42
23
25
18
42
23
33
33
36
40
35
38
39
29
31
31
37
35
44
32
44
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Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Albany
Eugene
Eugene
Albany
Albany
Tigard
Tigard
Dallas
Albany
Albany
Albany
Hermiston

Sherwood

Sex City

F
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Independence
Sherwood
Portland
Portland
Tigard
Vancouver
Portland
Newberg
Beaverton
Tigard
Medford
Lake Oswego
Tigard
Eugene
Corvallis
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Vancouver
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21
21

27:
35:
35:
35:
35:
40:
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57:
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59:
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13:
15:
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9:45
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39
40
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47
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52
53
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55
56
57
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59
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61
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63
64
65
66
67
68
69
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71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
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89
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91

476
384
58
179
156
794
387
575
185
378
594
603
147
615
295
202
217
549
164
550
163
70
386
670
160
868
866
869
450
534
166
134
634
67
302
62
354
451
71
72
693
763
195
372
361
382
624
790
213
703
511
870
440
337
849
495
73

Margret
Leah
Holly
Lindsey
Holly
Kim
Olivia
Meredith
Katherine
Anne
Danielle
Tiffany
Christi
Lauren
Stephanie
Nathalie
Charlonda
Brandi
Katie
Hayley
Kyla
Paula
Cara
Nicole
Luana
Cat
Dinae
Jennifer
Grace
Julie
Brooke
Mandy
Ashley
Kaisha
Sandra
Kristin
Ashley
Makayla
Jake
Kari
Mandy
Christine
Marie
Anna
Natale
Christine
Brianne
Janet
Susan
Katie
Michelle
Cheri
Aleshia
Afton
Sarah
Jeanelle

Jaycine

Mellon
Kirchgessner
Bero
Dennis
Craig
Whitley
Klinkner
Plummer
Duarte
Kenney
Restuccia
Riendeau
Cooper
Rook
Haskett
Eggman
Fielder
Palmer
Darold
Palmer
Daniels
Bond
Kirkpatrick
Severino
Cruz

Vogt
Peterson
Sladky
Martin
Norris
Davis
Coats

San Blise
Bloedel
Hedges
Bishop
Johnson
Martinez
Bonham
Bonham
Spencer
Wahlenmaier
Edgerton
Juan
Jolivette
Kim
Ruegsegger
Westphal
Essin
Steinhauer
Mulhair
Girolami
Macom
Hutchison
McGowan
Morescalchi
Bonnett
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Salem
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Fife

Albany
Corvallis
Corvallis
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Vancouver
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Eugene
Tualatin
Vancouver
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Salem
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Silverton
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235
792
43
162
75
86
767
475
151
823
839
224
286
78
514
471
357
552
735
622

46
413
774
775
772
732
532
608
661
230
307
742
728
746
391

83
692
768
122
265
619
111
482
493
148
319
723
248
831
473
672
145
522
263
102

Amy
Kirstin
Michelle
Marcia
Kathy
Ximena
Tami
Elizabeth
Emma
Ashley
Brook
Priscilla
Annie
Mindy
Mallory
Colleen
Anna
Meghan
Brandy
Ramona
Jamie
Megan
Abby
Shannon
Heidi
Stephanie
Summer
Angel
Victoria
Shanta
Danielle
Deanna
Mischa
Angela
Sarah
Samantha
Sara
Kylie R.
April
Kalyn
Katie
Justine
Savina
Veronica
Melanie
Isabella
Megan
Amy

Kim
April
Rachel
Audra
Kate
Candace
Rosika
Susie

Acacia

Faulkner
Fristad
White
Beard
Danforth
Borja
Briggs
Wallace
Medina
Costentine
Wyntergreen
Crowder
Flitcroft
Hangsleben
Boyd
Murray
McKillip
Johnson
Paolo
Tweed
Rotarius
Anderson
Beckley
Laughlin
Warneke
Warneke
Wanner
Tuttle
Normandeau
Roberts
Scott
Foster
Herman
Vandehey
Tucker
Vargas
Koetje
Brasmer
Spaccarelli
Wallace
Chimienti
Gray
Rosales
Case
Meyer
Moran
Cooper
Holcomb
Tilander
Gartner
Clark
McMartin
Shaw

Cook
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Grant
Calkins
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Creswell
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Vancouver
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749
436
316
555
267
390
856
616
388
274
260
315
609
272
824
691
536
805
255
431
16
182
196
257
362
832
589
308
256

150
421
673
861
574
223
456
526
864
759
663
591
751
203
374
56
707
52
13
529
656
191
427
32
437
766
326

Susan
Jennifer
Kaci
Sara
Elise
Ruth
Chrystal
Monica
Jessica
Jesse
Jennifer
Jessica
Megan
Jessica
Jamie
Carolyn
Emily
Melony
Carissa
Sarah
Honisty
Terah
Kymberlee
Susan
Sandy
Nina
Jessica
Katie
Heather
Racheal
Amber
Nicolle
Simone
Summer
Shonie
Shelly
Amanda
Mary
Brittnee
Ngan
Kristina
Courtney
Maryalicia
Andrea
Andrea
Nicole
Dana
Tracy
Karla
Sarah
Tara

El

Sarah
Brittney
Laurie
Valerie
Letitia

Vaughn
Lundgren
Hockaday
Parmeter
Grellmann
Kociemba
Stutesman
Root
Kloenne
Grow
Goodman
Hirschy
Robertson
Groff
Yonkers
Sojka
Ogilvie
Willis
Glahn
Lowe
Arlyn
Dixon
Edvalson
Glenn
Jolley
Callard
Renhard
Herzog
Glass
Andersen
Corsen
Lien
Shepherd
Warner
Pittman
Fleeman
Matsuda
Nelson
Webber
Vo

Scott
Repp
Verdecchia
Eiesland
Kekhia
Bennett
Sullivan
Beil
Antonini
Nguyen
Schuetz
Dunn
Loney
Barnett
Lundwall
Walker
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Aloha
Aloha
Aloha
Portland
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Springfield
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Rainier
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Vancouver
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St Paul
Independence
Dundee
Eugene
Vancouver
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West Linn
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Wilsonville
Carlton
Sandy
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Vancouver
Canby
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Dallas
Vancouver
Canby
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Vancouver
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Lake Oswego
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859
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712
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719
423
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830
89
311
439
709
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19
597
858
314
519
777
104
571
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312
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802
184
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246
112
292
750
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318
418
681

Kasey
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Jennifer
Tina
Lauren
Emily
Audrey
Meagan
Tess
Alexis
Ben
Courtney
Danielle
Annette
Katrina
Michelle
Anya
Tatyana
Alyssa
Ginger
Olga
Arlene
Dana
Cindy
Makaela
Robin
Katie
Rea
Justine
Mesina
Sharyn
Tammy
Chris
Tommy
Alison
Eileen
Susan
Leah
Natalie
Sherri
Sandee
Erika
Carlene
Melaine
Michelle
Heidi
Julia
Ada
Erica
Bridget
Paige
Rebecca
Jalene
Dominque
Denise

Shawna

Coussens
Clifford
Hutchinson
White
Laferriere
Hubner
Berry
McTtugh
Kelly
Fields

Lee

Condon
Takahashi
Wollmann
Vaughan
Charfauros
Rosales
Cam
Cardenas
Caporicci
Wietholder
Singleterry
Williams
Hendryx-Korpi
Thackery
Lipke
Oldenburg
Ralston
Brookfield
Hicks

Lunz
Sullivan
Wynne
Magnuson
Lang
Arnold
Rice
Jauwon
Hinkle
Nash
Watson
Cano
Peterson
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Higbee
Stafford
Willhite
Drabs
Rivera
Garfield
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Harkless
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Hofmann
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Portland
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58
00
04
05
37
49
50
51
16
22
24
24
24
27
38
40
14
18
23
34
35
46
49
05
07
07
09
30
32
33
33
03
05
29
31
26
58
20
21
21
21
23
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11
12
12
13
16
16
16
16
17
18
23
24
24
25
27
27
28
28
29
34
37
37
37
41
43
43
43
43
44
46
46
52
53
54
56
56
58
58
01
02
02
02
06
06
06
06
12
12
17
17
27
33
37
37
37
37
37



263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
2717
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319

833
677
138
91
113
646
350
453
816
285
726
169
838
309
432
442
572
173
410
466
566
37
800
739
425
233
38
539
678
484
322
464
836
428
713
14
84
269
696
34
342
600
205
165
220
192
172
283
115
563
724
35
569
296
657
188
333

Maggie
Diana
Brittney
Debbie
Denise
Julie
Jessica
Chelsea
Rachel
Cindy
Tammy
Kelly
Arijel
Jamie
Janelle
Chrystal
Cara
Becca
Stacy
Ashley
Lisa
Jenika
Tina
Carrie
Paula
Laura
Terri
Robin
Leah
Dawn
Megan
Michelle
Rachel
Katie
Katie
Sara
Jill
Misty
Melissa
Shelly
Shanna
Fawn
Kelsey
Amanda
Karrie
Mindy
Rebecca
Stephanie
Elizabeth
Emily
Hallie
Rody
Rosalea
Virginia
Kim
Sandi

Morgan

Rodgers
Simmons
Collier
Brown
Castaneda
Schaffroth
Janes
Mason
Wolverton
Hamann
Townsend
Davis
Battrick
Hicks
Lowery
Maldacker
Phillips
Davisson
Larsen
McIntosh
Perumean
Bates
Wickum
Urban
Logan
Freeman
Bates
Olafson
Sinclair
Miller

Hollingsworth

McGettigan

Poffenberger

Losh
Tarlow
Arguello
Braukman
Griesi
St.Clair
Barr
Israel
Richards
Elliott
Davis
Finseth
Dyer
Davis
Halverson
Cero
Penland
Todd
Barrett
Peters
Hassel
Schultz
Duenas
Hulsey

17
40
27
44
49
37
24
36
35
40
46
40
29
25
24
28
24
42
44
25
38
21
39
33
37
25
38
34
39
31
27
27
23
27
26
30
30
33
30
32
32
36
27
23
35
52
34
43
24
25
26
31
33
20
21
35
16
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Saint Helens

Aloha
Pendleton
Hillsboro
Tigard
Gresham
Portland
Milwaukie
Portland
Portland
Gladstone
Dallas
Newberg
Vancouver
Beaverton
Beaverton
Vancover
Portland
Portland
Brightwood
Beaverton
Eugene
Yacolt
Ridgefield
Bend
Beaverton
Eugene
Aloha
Dayton
Salem
Salem
Tigard
Aloha
Portland
Portland
McMinnville
McMinnville
Springfield
Springfield

Independence

Salem
Beaverton
Vancouver
Salem
Oregon City
Beaverton
Hillsboro
Hillsboro
Beaverton
Beaverton
Portland

North Plains

Portland
Eugene
Eugene

North Plains

Hillsboro

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
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:59:
:00:
:00:
:03:
:03:
:04:
:04:
:05:
:05:
:05:
:05:
:06:
:06:
:06:
:06:
:06:
:06:
:06:
:06:

48
32
56
30
30
30
35
42
44
50
50
04
20
00
15
15
17
20
20
33
35
49
51
53
58
12
14
14
26
45
13
34
35
37
42
44
45
48
53
34
34
41
47
20
46
05
07
25
59
00
19
30
32
33
34
53
55

20:
20:
20:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
22:
22:
22:
22:
22:
22:
22:
22:
22:
22:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:

42
50
54
00
00
00
01
03
03
04
04
07
09
17
19
19
20
20
20
23
23
26
26
26
27
30
30
30
32
36
41
45
45
45
46
47
47
47
48
56
56
30
31
37
41
45
45
49
55
55
58
00
01
01
01
05
05



320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362

653
762
481
765
702
402
253
152
403
487
140
157
533
587
359
358
446
447
53
500
694
42
455
806
492
807
535
380
685
349
351
781
488
551
282
635
21
208
22
756
41
796
733

Antje
Jessica
Ashton
Meredith
Dagny
Miriam
Cheri
Diana
Sarah
Marelvis
Allie
Tami
Jeanette
Deanna
Traci
Taylor
Chrissey
McKenzie
Jan
Claire
Susan
Jennifer
Nicole
Breanna
Michele
Joy
Idara
Alissa
Erin
Tamara
Denise
Lauren
Tracey
Julie
Kendra
Brianna
Sally
Safaa
Sarah
Kerry
Julie
Shelley
Hayley

Schramm
Wahl
Meyer
Walker
Stark
Lambert
Girolami
Coughlin
Lambert
Mirro
Colosso
Cribbs
Normine
Reijonen
Johnson
Johnson
Marshall
Marshall
Bell
Morgan
Spencer
Beard
Mathes
Wilson
Moore
Wilson
Obotette
Keski
Smith
James
Janisko
Webster
Mize
Palumbo
Hale
Sanderlin
Badawi
El-Mansy
Badawi
Viehweg
Baxter
Whitney
Tuttle

39
21
25
31
29
33
40
42
30
24
31
29
37
41
45
20
44
19
40
29
48
17
32
17
34
52
20
40
32
42
46
23
47
25
15
31
31
38
28
49
49
34
19
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Portland
Milwaukie
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Vanvouer
Gresham
Portland
Hillsboro
Portland
Salem
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Oregon City
Oregon City
Beavercreek
Portland
Clackamas
Creswell
Tigard
Place
Clackamas
Place
Portland
Forest Grove
Beaverton
Beaverton
Timber
Portland
Aloha
Tigard
Albany
Salem
Aloha
Aloha
Hillsboro
Vancouver
Monmouth
Pendleton
Scappoose

OR
OR
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WA
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WA
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:36:
:37:
:54:
:55:
:29:

57
23
59
02
03
16
45
46
51
12
21
23
55
55
57
00
08
09
12
50
59
06
16
17
56
55
39
01
03
24
25
35
02
58
18
24
33
36
37
01
08
01
54
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38:
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10
17
17
17
20
25
25
26
52
53
54
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13:
13:
13:
31:
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45:
47:
47 :
54:
05:
07:
22:
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27:
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29:
33:
05:
15:
27:
28:
29:
29:
33:
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10:
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